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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
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Official Programme

November 12, 2010

16:01 JUN A LADIES 500 meter Final 106 - 107
JUN A MEN 500 meter Final 108 - 109
SENIOR LADIES 500 meter Final 110 - 111
SENIOR MEN 500 meter Final 112-113
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Official Programme

November 13, 2010

08:10 Warming up , W JUNC

08:20 Warming up , W Novices La

08:30 Warming up , W Novices Me

08:40 Ice Res (Full)

09:00 JUN C LADIES 500 meter Heats 114 - 117
JUN C MEN 500 meter Heats 118 - 120
NOVICES LADIES 777 m Heats 121 -123
NOVICES MEN 777 m Heats 124 - 126
JUN C LADIES 500 meter Semi Final 127 - 128
JUN C MEN 500 meter Semi Final 129 - 130

Ice Res (Full)

10:12 NOVICES LADIES 777 m Final 131-132
NOVICES MEN 777 m Final 133-134
JUN C LADIES 500 meter Final 135-136
JUN C MEN 500 meter Final 137 - 138

Ice Res (Full)

cancelled (139-140)
Relay Novices JUNC Lad 2000 m Relay Semi Final 141 -142

12:30 Ice Res (Full)

12:45 Warming up , W JUNB Men

12:55 Warming up , W JUNA Men

13:05 Warming up , W SEN Men

13:15 Ice Res (Track)

13:25 Warming up , W JUNB Ladie

13:35 Warming up , W JUNA- SEN

13:45 Ice Res (Full)

14:00 JUN B MEN 1000 meter Heats 143 - 147
JUN A MEN 1000 meter Heats 148 - 152
SENIOR MEN 1000 meter Heats 153 - 158

Ice Res (Track)

15:14 JUN B LADIES 1000 meter Heats 159 - 162
JUN B MEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals 163 - 165
JUN A LADIES 1000 meter Heats 166 - 168

Ice Res (Track)

16:04 JUN A MEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals 169 - 171
SENIOR LADIES 1000 meter Heats 172 - 174
SENIOR MEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals 175-178
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November 13, 2010

Ice Res (Track)
16:54 JUN B LADIES
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JUN A MEN
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JUN A MEN
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Ice Res (Track)
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cancelled
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Official Programme

November 14, 2010

08:00 Warming up , W Novices La
08:10 Warming up , W Novices Me
08:20 Ice Res (Track)
08:30 NOVICES LADIES 500 meter Heats
NOVICES MEN 500 meter Heats
Ice Res (Track)
09:04 NOVICES LADIES 500 meter Semi Final
NOVICES MEN 500 meter Semi Final
Warming up , W JUNC
09:26 Warming up, W JUNB
09:36 Ice Res (Track)
09:51 NOVICES LADIES 500 meter Final
NOVICES MEN 500 meter Final
Warming up , W JUNA
10:15 Warming up , W Senior
10:25 Ice Res (Full)
10:40 NOVICES LADIES 1000 meter Super Final
NOVICES MEN 1000 meter Super Final
JUN C LADIES 1500 m SF Super Final
JUN C MEN 1500 m SF Super Final
JUN B LADIES 1500 m SF Super Final
JUN B MEN 1500 m SF Super Final
JUN A LADIES 1500 m SF Super Final
JUN A MEN 1500 m SF Super Final
SENIOR LADIES 3000 M SF Super Final
SENIOR MEN 3000 M SF Super Final
Ice Res (Full)
11:55 Relay Novices JUNC Lad 2000 m Relay Final
Relay Novices JUNC Men 2000 m Relay Final
Relay JUN BA Ladies 3000 m Relay Final
Ice Res (Track)
12:27 Relay JUN BA Men 3000 m Relay Final
cancelled
Relay SEN Men 5000 m Relay Final
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List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Italy
1
3
2

Italy
5
4

ANZELINI
FRANCATO
GIULIANI

TORTONI
RAVA

Great Britain

6

WILLIAMS

Czech Republic

45
44
43
42
49
47
48
46
41
40

Italy
22
21
23
14
16
15
17
18
19
20
35
34
33
32
25
27
26
101

Italy
145

Germany
55
54

Germany
64
58
61

KOLESARIKOVA
KUBELKOVA
GORECKI
APELTAUER
VANKOVA
SEJPALOVA
SULCOVA
DOSLA
KRUPKA
APELTAUER

DE GASPERI
ANZ|

RINI

ANZ|

CARNINI
SECCHI
GIORDANO
ANTONIOLI
MARTINELLI
CLEMENTI
BELLOTTI
MAZZAGLIA
CONFORTOLA
MARINELLI
PERETTI
LEOMBRUNO
MARINELLI
COMPAGNONI

LORENZI

GIESE
SCHLEGELMILCH

WITT
SCHULZE
BLOCK
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Martina
Luca
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Tereza
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Petra
Michaela
Kristyna
Milada
Matej
Jakub

Monia
Valentina
llenia
Marco
Corinne
Eugenio
Marco
Mattia
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Michele
Alessia
Viola
Gloria
Sofia
Martino
Giuseppe
Pietro
Matteo

Alessio

Oliver
Moritz
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Julia
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ALD
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BZK
BZK
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ITA
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ITA
ITA
ITA
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ITA
ITA
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ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

GER
GER

GER
GER
GER

STITA22508199501
STITA12511199701
STITA11708199701

STITA20904199901
STITA10912199901

STGBR12502198801

STCZE22207199601
STCZE22811199101
STCZE12502199301
STCZE10104199301
STCZE22604199901
STCZE20602199801
STCZE22510199801
STCZE20507199901
STCZE10607199001
STCZE12504199101

STITA22806199701
STITA20302199701
STITA20208199601
STITA10202199301
STITA21605199501
STITA11107199401
STITA12707199601
STITA12708199601
STITA11107199501
STITA11905199701
STITA23001199901
STITA22208199701
STITA21711199902
STITA20309199701
STITA11806199801
STITA11902200001
STITA11710199901
STITA10106199101

STITA10212199701

STGER12310199601
STGER11311199501

STGER22806199601
STGER20112199201
STGER20705199501



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

59 ELSTNER

88 KNUPFER

66 SEIDEL

67 RIETZKE
Germany

85 ANDERL

87 SCHUBERT
82 PRIEBST

79 ZETZSCHE
80 FEICHTNER
77 KROGER
Great Britain

73 KHAN

70 CHEETHAM
71 SIMMS

72 ADAMS

74 BURROWS
75 MCFARLANE
69 WHELBOURNE
68 UPCOTT
Switzerland

156 CAVALLI
Bulgaria

96 ZDRAVKOVA
97 ZASTRUGOV
91 GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVA
92 YANEVA

89 YORDANOQV
90 DIMITROV
Italy

123 CASTO

124 TUNNO

Italy

122 MARTINELLI
121 ANTONIOLI
108 VALCEPINA
110 COMPAGNONI
109 VIVIANI

107 MARTINI

106 PALLA

105 DELLA VALENTINA
117 VALCEPINA
119 TOMBOLATO
120 SAVORETTO
118 TOTA

115 GURINI

112 CASSINELLI

113

GIACOMELLI
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Dominik
Oliver
Anna
Tina

Peter
Christoph
Christin
Daniel
Florian
Hannes

Danielle
Josh
Billy
Triston
Jack
Ben
Alex

lan

José

Stefani
Daniel
Marina
Daiana
Assen
Victor

Aldo
Melissa

Nicole
Asia
Martina
Francesca
Elena
Matteo
Francesco
Gabriele
Arianna
Federica
llaria
Ylenia
Massimo
Andrea
Tomas

EVD
EVD
EVD
EVD

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

SEV

ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Sul

BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

STGER12903199501
STGER12607199401
STGER23103199801
STGER22311199701

STGER11912199101
STGER10508199401
STGER21009198301
STGER11604199001
STGER13006199101
STGER11212198801

STGBR20109199501
STGBR12610199201
STGBR12107199301
STGBR10412199301
STGBR11907199701
STGBR10904199801
STGBR23010198801
STGBR12510198801

STSUI12301199101

STBUL20502199501
STBUL13001199601
STBUL21006198001
STBUL21809199001
STBUL10809198601
STBUL11305198901

STITA12504199201
STITA21105200001

STITA22408199601
STITA20904199601
STITA20406199201
STITA22904199301
STITA21010199201
STITA13001199301
STITA10206199301
STITA11904199201
STITA20905199401
STITA22309199401
STITA21710199401
STITA22302199501
STITA12601199501
STITA10209199301
STITA11003199501



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)
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114 BRUZZO

116 DE LORENZIS
Slovenia

7 PECAN
Poland

12 BYRSKA

11 GAWLICA

10 WOJCIK

9 SZWAJLIK

8 FILIPOWICZ
Germany

53 HELLER
Belgium

167 DEWISPELAERE
170 DEWISPELAERE
169 BALCAEN
Latvia

128 PASKEVICA
127 PUKITIS

129 ZVEJNIEKS
126 KRIEVANE
125 SAULITIS
Lithuania

130 SEREIKAITE
Italy

132 SALZANI

131 SALZANI
Netherlands

139 VAN RUIJVEN
140 KLOOR

137 BOKKERINK
138 SNELLINK
142 PRINSEN

141 DE LAAT

133 VAN DER REE
134 SONNEVELD
136 KOEK

135 POSTMA
Great Britain

144 COOPER

143 WORTH
Poland

150 TWAROWSKA
149 KLOSINSKI
148 BOROWSKI
147 RZEMIENIECKI
146 KRASNICKI

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.09

Francesco
Pietro

Nika

Karina
Oliwia
Marta
Magdalena
Adam

Monika

Timothy
Kimberly
Davy

Marta
Roberto
Roberts
Evita
Jekabs

Agne

Susanna
Federico

Lara

Lois
Christiaan
Adwin
Mark
ltzhak
Jan Ebele
Jeroen
Rudy
Bjorn

Gemma
Mark

Anna
Sebastian
Jakub
Dawid
Wojciech

ITA
ITA

ALFA

AZS
AZS
AZS
AZS
AZS

ECK

STKG
STKG
STKG

LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

LTU

MSC
MSC

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

NIRC
NIRC

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

ITA
ITA

SLO

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

GER

BEL
BEL
BEL

LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

LTU

ITA
ITA

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

GBR
GBR

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

STITA12604199401
STITA11512199301

STSLO20312199801

STPOL21604199701
STPOL20209199601
STPOL20610199201
STPOL21610198901
STPOL12102198701

STGER22502199201

STBEL13007199101
STBEL20604199401
STBEL10210199301

STLAT21403199701
STLAT11612199401
STLAT12211199701
STLAT21106198701
STLAT10412199001

STLTU21910199401

STITA22011199501
STITA12010199201

STNED22812199201
STNED22206199301
STNED11911199201
STNED 11805199301
STNED11205199401
STNED11306199401
STNED12011199001
STNED12407199001
STNED11408198601
STNED10607198902

STGBR21701198701
STGBR13110198801

STPOL21210199101
STPOL10408199201
STPOL11407199101
STPOL12811199101
STPOL12405199101



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Germany

157 FALKNER
158 GHORBANI
159 SPIEGL

160 KAUFMANN-LUDWIG
Netherlands

177 VERBEEK
178 VAN HOEVEN
Belgium

186 ALEXANDER
185 SCHOLS
184 LUYTEN
Bulgaria

152 DIMITROVA
153 DJUSTROVA
151 KOVACHKI
Slovenia

50 RAKOVNIK
52 SLUGA

51 JERAM
Slovak Republic

176 FRANKOVIC
175 SUROVEC
174 BODOVA
173 JELEN

171 VIGAS

172 VALACH
Italy

155 VILLA
Hungary

165 TOTH

164 BERES

100 VARNYU'
166 LIU

161 LAJTOS
Italy

180 PIETROBON
Italy

183 VIGLIANISI
182 FRECCERO
181 GATTI

Italy

99 RODIGARI
Italy

104 FONTANA
Italy

103 MAFFEI
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Kevin
Anush
Felix
Leon

Liduina
Manon

Catherine
Pieterjan
Gerry

Rumiana
Lilia
Anton

Ines
Klarisa
Filip

Boris
Matus
Tatiana
Peter
Milos
Andrej

Surendra

Patricia
Bence
Alex
Shaoang
Szandra

Andrea

Nicole
Aglaia
Carlo

Nicola

Arianna

Cecilia

SLI
SLI
SLI
SLI

Svu
Svu

YDS
YDS
YDS

SCIS
SCIS
SCIS

CEL
CEL
CEL

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

SES

SPSC
SPSC
SPSC
SPSC
SPSC

UGP

VFT
VFT
VFT

GSF

FGP

GFA

GER
GER
GER
GER

NED
NED

BEL
BEL
BEL

BUL
BUL
BUL

SLO
SLO
SLO

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

ITA

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STGER11907199201
STGER10804199401
STGER13004199601
STGER12805199601

STNED20509199101
STNED22509199301

STBEL21708199301
STBEL12904199401
STBEL11111199301

STBUL21404199501
STBUL21107199301
STBUL10812198301

STSLO20501199401
STSLO23008199901
STSLO12701199801

STSVK12808199201
STSVK11402199301
STSVK20805199101
STSVK11411198201
STSVK11506198801
STSVK11902198601

STITA12303199801

STHUN22406199301
STHUN12608199201
STHUN10108199501
STHUN11303199801
STHUN22207198601

STITA11103199901

STITA21102199901
STITA20504199801
STITA13010199801

STITA10711198101

STITA21404199001

STITA21911198401



List of Competitors
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Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

JUN C LADIES
1 ANZELINI

11 GAWLICA

12 BYRSKA

21 ANZI

22 DE GASPERI
23 RINI

45 KOLESARIKOVA
64 WITT

73 KHAN

121 ANTONIOLI
122 MARTINELLI
128 PASKEVICA
132 SALZANI

JUN A LADIES

10 WOJCIK

44 KUBELKOVA
53 HELLER

58 SCHULZE

108 VALCEPINA
109 VIVIANI

110 COMPAGNONI
139 VAN RUIJVEN
140 KLOOR

150 TWAROWSKA
165 TOTH

177 VERBEEK

JUN A MEN

14 ANZI

42 APELTAUER
43 GORECKI

70 CHEETHAM

85 ANDERL

105 DELLA VALENTINA
106 PALLA

107 MARTINI

123 CASTO

131 SALZANI

137 BOKKERINK
138 SNELLINK

147 RZEMIENIECKI
148 BOROWSKI
149 KLOSINSKI
157 FALKNER

164 BERES

167 DEWISPELAERE
175 SUROVEC

176 FRANKOVIC
JUN B LADIES

16 CARNINI
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Martina
Oliwia
Karina
Valentina
Monia
llenia
Tereza
Elisabeth
Danielle
Asia
Nicole
Marta
Susanna

Marta
Nikola
Monika
Maria
Martina
Elena
Francesca
Lara
Lois
Anna
Patricia
Liduina

Marco
Milos
Ales

Josh
Peter
Gabriele
Francesco
Matteo
Aldo
Federico
Christiaan
Adwin
Dawid
Jakub
Sebastian
Kevin
Bence
Timothy
Matls
Boris

Corinne

AEV
AZS
AZS
BOR
BOR
BOR
BZK
EVD
GBR
ITA
ITA
LAT
MSC

AZS
BZK
ECK
EVD
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
POL
SPSC
Svu

BOR
BZK
BZK
GBR
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

MSC
NED
NED
POL
POL
POL
SLI
SPSC
STKG
SVK
SVK

BOR

ITA
POL
POL
ITA
ITA
ITA
CZE
GER
GBR
ITA
ITA
LAT
ITA

POL
CZE
GER
GER
ITA

ITA

ITA

NED
NED
POL
HUN
NED

ITA
CZE
CZE
GBR
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
POL
POL
POL
GER
HUN
BEL
SVK
SVK

ITA

STITA22508199501
STPOL20209199601
STPOL21604199701
STITA20302199701
STITA22806199701
STITA20208199601
STCZE22207199601
STGER22806199601
STGBR20109199501
STITA20904199601
STITA22408199601
STLAT21403199701
STITA22011199501

STPOL20610199201
STCZE22811199101
STGER22502199201
STGER20112199201
STITA20406199201

STITA21010199201

STITA22904199301

STNED22812199201
STNED22206199301
STPOL21210199101
STHUN22406199301
STNED20509199101

STITA10202199301
STCZE10104199301
STCZE12502199301
STGBR12610199201
STGER11912199101
STITA11904199201
STITA10206199301
STITA13001199301
STITA12504199201
STITA12010199201
STNED11911199201
STNED11805199301
STPOL12811199101
STPOL11407199101
STPOL10408199201
STGER11907199201
STHUN12608199201
STBEL13007199101
STSVK11402199301
STSVK12808199201

STITA21605199501



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

50 RAKOVNIK

61 BLOCK

96 ZDRAVKOVA
117 VALCEPINA
118 TOTA

119 TOMBOLATO
120 SAVORETTO
130 SEREIKAITE
152 DIMITROVA
153 DJUSTROVA
170 DEWISPELAERE
178 VAN HOEVEN
186 ALEXANDER
JUN B MEN

15 SECCHI

59 ELSTNER

71 SIMMS

72 ADAMS

87 SCHUBERT
88 KNUPFER

112 CASSINELLI
113 GIACOMELLI
114 BRUZZO

115 GURINI

116 DE LORENZIS
127 PUKITIS

141 DE LAAT

142 PRINSEN

158 GHORBANI
169 BALCAEN

184 LUYTEN

185 SCHOLS

JUN C MEN

17 GIORDANO
18 ANTONIOLI

19 MARTINELLI
20 CLEMENTI

54 SCHLEGELMILCH
55 GIESE

97 ZASTRUGOV
100 VARNYU'

159 SPIEGL

160 KAUFMANN-LUDWIG
NOVICES LADIES

5 TORTONI

7 PECAN

32 MARINELLI

33 CONFORTOLA
34 MAZZAGLIA
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Ines
Julia
Stefani
Arianna
Ylenia
Federica
llaria
Agne
Rumiana
Lilia
Kimberly
Manon
Catherine

Eugenio
Dominik
Billy
Triston
Christoph
Oliver
Andrea
Tomas
Francesco
Massimo
Pietro
Roberto
ltzhak
Mark
Anush
Davy
Gerry
Pieterjan

Marco
Mattia
Nicola
Michele
Moritz
Oliver
Daniel
Alex
Felix
Leon

Elena Sofia
Nika

Sofia
Gloria
Viola

CEL
EVD
ICE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
LTU
SCIS
SCIS
STKG
SvuU
YDS

BOR
EVD
GBR
GBR
GER
EVD
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
LAT
NED
NED
SLI
STKG
YDS
YDS

BOR
BOR
BOR
BOR
ETR
ETR
ICE
SPSC
SLI
SLI

AGO
ALFA
BOR
BOR
BOR

SLO
GER
BUL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
LTU
BUL
BUL
BEL
NED
BEL

ITA
GER
GBR
GBR
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
LAT
NED
NED
GER
BEL
BEL
BEL

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
GER
BUL
HUN
GER
GER

ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA
ITA

STSLO20501199401
STGER20705199501
STBUL20502199501
STITA20905199401
STITA22302199501
STITA22309199401
STITA21710199401
STLTU21910199401
STBUL21404199501
STBUL21107199301
STBEL20604199401
STNED22509199301
STBEL21708199301

STITA11107199401
STGER12903199501
STGBR12107199301
STGBR10412199301
STGER10508199401
STGER12607199401
STITA10209199301
STITA11003199501
STITA12604199401
STITA12601199501
STITA11512199301
STLAT11612199401
STNED11306199401
STNED11205199401
STGER10804199401
STBEL10210199301
STBEL11111199301
STBEL12904199401

STITA12707199601
STITA12708199601
STITA11107199501
STITA11905199701
STGER11311199501
STGER12310199601
STBUL13001199601
STHUN10108199501
STGER13004199601
STGER12805199601

STITA20904199901
STSLO20312199801
STITA20309199701
STITA21711199902
STITA22208199701



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

35 BELLOTTI
46 DOSLA

47 SEJPALOVA
48 SULCOVA
49 VANKOVA
52 SLUGA

66 SEIDEL

67 RIETZKE

124 TUNNO

182 FRECCERO
183 VIGLIANISI
NOVICES MEN

2 GIULIANI

3 FRANCATO
4 RAVA

25 PERETTI

26 MARINELLI
27 LEOMBRUNO
51 JERAM

74 BURROWS
75 MCFARLANE
129 ZVEJNIEKS
145 LORENZI
155 VILLA

166 LIU

180 PIETROBON
181 GATTI
SENIOR LADIES

9 SZWAJLIK
69 WHELBOURNE
82 PRIEBST

91 GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVA
92 YANEVA

103 MAFFEI

104 FONTANA
126 KRIEVANE
144 COOPER

161 LAJTOS

174 BODOVA
SENIOR MEN

6 WILLIAMS

8 FILIPOWICZ
40 APELTAUER
41 KRUPKA

68 UPCOTT

77 KROGER

79 ZETZSCHE
80 FEICHTNER
89 YORDANOV
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Alessia
Milada
Michaela
Kristyna
Petra
Klarisa
Anna
Tina
Melissa
Aglaia
Nicole

Damiano
Luca
Alberto
Martino
Pietro
Giuseppe
Filip
Jack
Ben
Roberts
Alessio
Surendra
Shaoang
Andrea
Carlo

Magdalena
Alex
Christin
Marina
Daiana
Cecilia
Arianna
Evita
Gemma
Szandra
Tatiana

Gerard
Adam
Jakub
Matej
lan
Hannes
Daniel
Florian
Assen

BOR
BZK
BZK
BZK
BZK
CEL
EVD
EVD

VFT
VFT

AEV
AEV
AGO
BOR
BOR
BOR
CEL
GBR
GBR
LAT
PCL
SES
SPSC
UGP
VFT

AZS
GBR
GER
ICE
ICE
GFA
FGP
LAT
NIRC
SPSC
SVK

ALD
AZS
BZK
BZK
GBR
GER
GER
GER
ICE

ITA
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
SLO
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
GBR
GBR
LAT
ITA
ITA
HUN
ITA
ITA

POL
GBR
GER
BUL
BUL
ITA
ITA
LAT
GBR
HUN
SVK

GBR
POL
CZE
CZE
GBR
GER
GER
GER
BUL

STITA23001199901
STCZE20507199901
STCZE20602199801
STCZE22510199801
STCZE22604199901
STSLO23008199901
STGER23103199801
STGER22311199701
STITA21105200001
STITA20504199801
STITA21102199901

STITA11708199701
STITA12511199701
STITA10912199901
STITA11806199801
STITA11710199901
STITA11902200001
STSLO12701199801
STGBR11907199701
STGBR10904199801
STLAT12211199701
STITA10212199701
STITA12303199801
STHUN11303199801
STITA11103199901
STITA13010199801

STPOL21610198901
STGBR23010198801
STGER21009198301
STBUL21006198001
STBUL21809199001
STITA21911198401
STITA21404199001
STLAT21106198701
STGBR21701198701
STHUN22207198601
STSVK20805199101

STGBR12502198801
STPOL12102198701
STCZE12504199101
STCZE10607199001
STGBR12510198801
STGER11212198801
STGER11604199001
STGER13006199101
STBUL10809198601



List of Competitors

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

90 DIMITROV

99 RODIGARI

101 COMPAGNONI
125 SAULITIS

133 VAN DER REE
134 SONNEVELD
135 POSTMA

136 KOEK

143 WORTH

146 KRASNICKI
151 KOVACHKI
156 CAVALLI

171 VIGAS

172 VALACH

173 JELEN
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Victor
Nicola
Matteo
Jekabs
Jan Ebele
Jeroen
Bjorn
Rudy
Mark
Wojciech
Anton
Jose
Milos
Andrej
Peter

ICE
GSF
BOR
LAT
NED
NED
NED
NED
NIRC
POL
SCIS
SEV
SVK
SVK
SVK

BUL
ITA
ITA
LAT
NED
NED
NED
NED
GBR
POL
BUL
Sul
SVK
SVK
SVK

STBUL11305198901
STITA10711198101
STITA10106199101
STLAT10412199001
STNED12011199001
STNED12407199001
STNED10607198902
STNED11408198601
STGBR13110198801
STPOL12405199101
STBUL10812198301
STSUI12301199101
STSVK11506198801
STSVK11902198601
STSVK11411198201



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN C LADIES (12 competitors)
November 12, 2010
09:15 44-47 4 Heats 1000 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 1000
10:24 58-59 2 SemiFinal 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000

others continue in Final 1000
11.07 66 1 Final 1000
11:11 67 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500
November 13, 2010
09:00 114-117 4 Heats 500 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500
09:45 127-128 2 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
10:30 135 1 Final 500
10:33 136 1 Final 500 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
10:50 225 1 Super Final 15SF
1000 Heats Semi Final Final

A(2) B (1)

8(1+2) 4(1+2)
A(4) A(1)

500 Heats Semi Final Final

A(2) B(1)

8 (1+2)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN A LADIES (12 competitors)
November 11, 2010
15:35 17-18 2 Heats 1500 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
17.02 31 1 Final 1500
17:.07 32 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
14:28 85-87 3 Heats 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
15:22 98-99 2 SemiFinal 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
16:01 106 1 Final 500
16:04 107 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
15:42 166 -168 3 Heats 1000 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 1000
17:10 183-184 2 Semi Final 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
18:15 195 1 Final 1000
18:19 196 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
11:14 229 1 Super Final 15SF
1500 Heats Final
A(2) B (1)
6 (1+2+3)
A(1)
500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)
8 (1+2+2x3) 4(1+2
A(3) A(1)
1000 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
8 (1+2+2x3)
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN A MEN (20 competitors)
November 11, 2010
14:00 1-5 5 Heats 1500 5x1+5x2+5x3 qualify for Semi Final 1500
15:45 19-21 3 SemiFinal 1500 3x1+3x2 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
17:13 33 1 Final 1500
17:18 34 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
1345 74-78 5 Heats 500 5x1+5x2+2x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 500
14:37 88-90 3 AQuarter Finals 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
15:28 100-101 2 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
16:08 108 1 Final 500
16:11 109 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
14:20 148-152 5 Heats 1000 5x1+5x2+2x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 1000
16:04 169 -171 3 Quarter Finals 1000 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 1000
17:18 185-186 2 Semi Final 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
18:24 197 1 Final 1000
18:28 198 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
11:20 230 1 SuperFinal 15SF
1500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(3) B (1)
15 (1+2+3) 6 (1+2)
A(9) A(1)
500 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
[ 8(1+2+2x3) 4(1+2)
A(5) 1201+2¢2x3 A(3) A(1)
1000 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)

8
A
A(D) 1201424223 A(3)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28

1+2+2x3)



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN B LADIES (14 competitors)
November 11, 2010
1505 11-13 3 Heats 1500 3x1+3x2 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
16:40 27 1 Final 1500
16:45 28 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
09:53 51-54 4 Heats 500 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500
10:40 62-63 2 SemiFinal 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
11:25 70 1 Final 500
11:28 71 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
15:14 159-162 4 Heats 1000 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 1000
16:54 179-1802 SemiFinal 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
17:57 191 1 Final 1000
18:01 192 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
11:02 227 1 Super Final 15SF
1500 Heats Final
A(3) B (1)
6 (1+2)
A(1)
500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)
8(1+2) 4 (1+2,
A(4) A(1)
1000 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
8(1+2)
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN B MEN (18 competitors)
November 11, 2010
15:20 14-16 3 Heats 1500 3x1+3x2 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
16:51 29 1 Final 1500
16:56 30 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
09:00 39-43 5 Heats 500 5x1+5x2+2x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 500
10:05 55-57 3 AQuarter Finals 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
1046 64-65 2 SemiFinal 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
11:32 72 1 Final 500
11:35 73 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
14:00 143-147 5 Heats 1000 5x1+5x2+2x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 1000
15:30 163 -165 3 Quarter Finals 1000 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 1000
17:02 181-182 2 Semi Final 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
18:06 193 1 Final 1000
18:10 194 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
11:08 228 1 Super Final 15SF
1500 Heats Final
A(3) B(1)
6 (1+2)
A(1)
500 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)
[ 8(1+2+2x3) 4(1+2)
A(5) 12(1+2¢2x3 A(3) A(1)
1000 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)

A(5)  120142¢42x3) A(3)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28

8 (1+2+2x3)



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
JUN C MEN (10 competitors)
November 12, 2010
09:41 48 -50 3 Heats 1000 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 1000
10:32 60-61 2 SemiFinal 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
11:16 68 1 Final 1000
11:20 69 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500
November 13, 2010
09:12 118-120 3 Heats 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
09:51 129-1302 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
10:37 137 1 Final 500
10:40 138 1 Final 500 qualify for Super Final 15SF
November 14, 2010
10:56 226 1 Super Final 15SF
1000 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
8 (1+2+2x3) 4(1+2)
A(3) A(1)
500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)
8 (1+2+2x3) 4(1+2
A(3) A(1)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
NOVICES LADIES (14 competitors)
November 13, 2010
09:21 121-123 3 Heats 777 3x1+3x2 ————— qualify for Final 777
others continue in Final 777
10:12 131 1 Final 777
10:16 132 1 Final 777 qualify for Heats 500
November 14, 2010
08:30 207-2104 Heats 500 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500
09:04 215-2162 Semi Final 500 2X1+2X2 ——— qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
09:51 219 1 Final 500
09:54 220 1 Final 500 qualify for Super Final 1000
10:40 223 1 Super Final 1000
777 Heats Final
A(3) B(1)
6 (1+2)
A()
500 Heats Semi Final Final

8(1+2) 4(1+2)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
NOVICES MEN (13 competitors)
November 13, 2010
09:33 124-126 3 Heats 777 3x1+3x2 ————— qualify for Final 777
others continue in Final 777
10:21 133 1 Final 777
10:25 134 1 Final 777 qualify for Heats 500
November 14, 2010
08:42 211-214 4 Heats 500 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500
09:10 217-218 2 Semi Final 500 2X1+2X2 ——— qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
09:58 221 1 Final 500
10:01 222 1 Final 500 qualify for Super Final 1000
10:45 224 1 Super Final 1000
777 Heats Final
A (3) B (1)
6 (1+2)
A()
500 Heats Semi Final Final

8(1+2) 4(1+2)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



Qualification

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

SENIOR LADIES

(11 competitors)

November 11, 2010

16:00 22-23 2 Heats 1500 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
17:24 35 1 Final 1500
17:29 36 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
14:46 91-93 3 Heats 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
15:34 102-103 2 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
16:15 110 1 Final 500
16:18 111 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
16:16 172-174 3 Heats 1000 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 1000
17:26 187 -188 2 Semi Final 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
18:33 199 1 Final 1000
18:37 200 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 3000
November 14, 2010
11:26 231 1 Super Final 3000
1500 Heats Final
A(2) B (1)
6 (1+2+3)
A(1)
500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B(1)
8 (1+2+2x3) 4 (1+2
A(3) A(1)
1000 Heats Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
8 (1+2+2x3)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification
SENIOR MEN (23 competitors)
November 11, 2010
14:25 6-10 5 Heats 1500 5x1+5x2+5x3 qualify for Semi Final 1500
16:10 24-26 3 Semi Final 1500 3x1+3x2 qualify for Final 1500
others continue in Final 1500
17:35 37 1 Final 1500
17:40 38 1 Final 1500 qualify for Heats 500
November 12, 2010
14.00 79-84 6 Heats 500 6x1+6x2+4x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 500
14:55 94 -97 4 Quarter Finals 500 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 500
15:40 104-1052 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500
others continue in Final 500
16:21 112 1 Final 500
16:24 113 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 1000
November 13, 2010
14:40 153-158 6 Heats 1000 6x1+6x2+4x3 qualify for Quarter Finals 1000
16:28 175-178 4 Quarter Finals 1000 —A4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 1000
17:34 189-190 2 Semi Final 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000
others continue in Final 1000
18:42 201 1 Final 1000
18:46 202 1 Final 1000 qualify for Super Final 3000
November 14, 2010
11:33 232 1 Super Final 3000
1500 Heats Semi Final Final
A(3) B (1)
15 (1+2+3) 6 (1+2)
A(9) A(1)
500 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)
8 (1+2) 4 (1+2)
A(6)  1p(1+2+ax3 A(4) F A(1)
1000 Heats Quarter Finals Semi Final Final
A(2) B (1)

8(1+2)
A(6)  16(142+ax3 A(4) F

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28

4(1+2

A(1)

::



Qualification

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Relay Novices JUNC L

(0 competitors)

November 13, 2010
10:59 141-142 2 Semi Final

R2K 2x1+2X2 ———— qualify for Final R2K
November 14, 2010
11.55 233 1 Final R2K
R2K Semi Final Final
A(2) 4(1+2) A(1)

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



Qualification

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Relay Novices JUNC |\

(0 competitors)

November 13, 2010

10:59 139-138 2 Semi Final
November 14, 2010

12:01 234 1 Final

R2K

R2K

R2K

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28

Semi Final

Final

A(1)



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification

Relay JUN BA Ladies (_ 0 competitors)
November 14, 2010

12:07 235 1 Final R3K

R3K

Final

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



Qualification

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Relay JUN BA Men

(0 competitors)

November 13, 2010

19:01 203-202 2 Semi Final
November 14, 2010

12:27 236 1 Final

R3K

R3K

R3K

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28

Semi Final

Final

A(1)



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification

Relay SEN Lad (_ 0 competitors)
November 14, 2010

12:42 237 -236 1 Final R3K

R3K

Final

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Qualification

Relay SEN Men (_ 0 competitors)

November 13, 2010
19:01 205-204 2 Semi Final R3K

November 14, 2010
12:42 238 1 Final R5K

R3K Semi Final

R5K Final

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.00.28



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 777 m NOVICES LADIES

Race 121, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 123, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD 1:23.001 Q 1 46 Milada DOSLA BZK 1:20.510 Q
2 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk 1:23.101 Q 2 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 1:26.028 Q
3 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK 1:23.267 3 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 1:26.503

4 33 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 1:26.222 4 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT 2:35.875

5 52 Klarisa SLUGA CEL 1:35.044 ns 182 Aglaia FRECCERO VFT no start

6 5 Elena Sofia TORTONI aco 2:31.641

Race 122, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 67 Tina RIETZKE EVD 1:23.403 Q

2 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BZK 1:23.638 Q

3 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 1:23.850

4 7 Nika PECAN ALFA 1:29.888

ns 183 Nicole VIGLIANISI VFT no start

Final 777 m NOVICES LADIES

Race 131, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 132, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 1:22.548 1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD 1:19.939 34

2 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK 1:22.949 2 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk 1:20.262 21

3 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 1:26.567 3 46 Milada DOSLA BZK 1:20.303 13

4 33 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 1:28.638 4 67 Tina RIETZKE EVD 1:21.285 8

5 7 Nika PECAN ALFA 1:29.175 5 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BZK 1:23.546 5

6 52 Klarisa SLUGA CEL 1:32.638 6 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 1:25.365 3

ns 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT no start

Heats 500 meter NOVICES LADIES

Race 207, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 209, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD 51.525 Q 1 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk 52.040 Q
2 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK 52.819 Q 2 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 52.292 Q
3 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 54.506 3 7 Nika PECAN ALFA 56.321

Race 208, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 210, Group 1 (4 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BZK 53.357 Q 1 46 Milada DOSLA BZK 50.236 Q
2 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT 53.691 Q 2 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 54.901 Q
3 33 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 53.795 3 52 Klarisa SLUGA CEL 57.986

p 67 Tina RIETZKE EVD penalty 4 5 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGo 59.465
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Semi Final 500 meter NOVICES LADIES

Race 215, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 216, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 46 Milada DOSLA BZK 49.302 Q 1 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk 51.280 Q
2 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD 49.548 Q 2 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 51.490 Q
3 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK 52.802 3 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BZK 53.628

4 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 53.924 4 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT 55.299

Final 500 meter NOVICES LADIES

Race 219, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 220, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK 52.319 1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD 50.224 34

2 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BZK 52.638 2 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk 50.320 21

3 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR 53.516 3 46 Milada DOSLA BZK 50.426 13

4 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT 53.625 4 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 50.651 8

Super Final 1000 meter NOVICES LADIES

Race 223, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr
47
46
48
32
67
66

O G A W N =

Name Abr
Michaela SEJPALOVA Bzk
Milada DOSLA BzZK

Kristyna SULCOVA  Bzk

Sofia MARINELLI BOR
Tina RIETZKE EVD
Anna SEIDEL EVD
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Time
1:44.220
1:44.773
1:46.969
1:47.059
1:47.821
1:55.563

Pnts  >>
34
21
13
8
5
3



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 777 m NOVICES LADIES

Rank

Final

o WN =

Final

10
11
12
13

Heats
14
15
15

#

66
47
46
67
48
35

32
49
34
33
7
52
124

5
182
183

Name

Anna SEIDEL
Michaela SEJPALOVA
Milada DOSLA

Tina RIETZKE
Kristyna SULCOVA
Alessia BELLOTTI

Sofia MARINELLI
Petra VANKOVA
Viola MAZZAGLIA
Gloria CONFORTOLA
Nika PECAN

Klarisa SLUGA
Melissa TUNNO

Elena Sofia TORTONI
Aglaia FRECCERO
Nicole VIGLIANISI

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/11.00.40

Team

EVD
BZK
BZK
EVD
BzK
BOR

BOR
BZK
BOR
BOR
ALFA
CEL
ITT

AGO
VFT
VFT

ISU

GER
CZE
CZE
GER
CZE
ITA

ITA
CZE
ITA
ITA
SLO
SLO
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

Fin

o wWN =

ZoOhAWN =

NS
NS

1-1
2-2

4-1
5-2

1-3

3-3
4-4
5-4
6-5
NS-4

NS
NS

Time

1:19.939
1:20.262
1:20.303
1:21.285
1:23.546
1:25.365

1:22.548
1:22.949
1:26.503
1:26.222
1:29.175
1:32.638
2:35.875

2:31.641
0.000
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter NOVICES LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final
1 66 Anna SEIDEL EVD GER 1 1-2-1 49.548
2 47 Michaela SEJPALOVA BzZK CZE 2 2-1-1 50.320
3 46 Milada DOSLA BZK CZE 3 3-1-1 49.302
4 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR ITA 4 4-2-2 50.651
Final
5 49 Petra VANKOVA BZK CZE 1 1-3-2 52.319
6 48 Kristyna SULCOVA BzZK CZE 2 2-3-1 52.638
7 35 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR ITA 3 3-4-2 53.516
8 124 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA 4 4-4-2 53.625
Heats
9 33 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3 53.795
10 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR ITA 3 3 54.506
1" 7 Nika PECAN ALFA SLO 3 3 56.321
12 52 Klarisa SLUGA CEL SLO 3 3 57.986
13 5 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGO ITA 4 4 59.465
14 67 Tina RIETZKE EVD GER P P 0.000
Preliminaries
17 182 Aglaia FRECCERO VFT ITA 98 98-98-98-98-980.000
17 183 Nicole VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 98 98-98-98-98-980.000
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification NOVICES LADIES

Rank

O~NOOBA WN -~

RN G N (o)
A WON-2O0O

15
16

#
47
66
46
48
32
67
35
49
33
34

124

7
52

5

182
183

Name

Michaela SEJPALOVA
Anna SEIDEL

Milada DOSLA
Kristyna SULCOVA
Sofia MARINELLI
Tina RIETZKE
Alessia BELLOTTI
Petra VANKOVA
Gloria CONFORTOLA
Viola MAZZAGLIA
Melissa TUNNO

Nika PECAN

Klarisa SLUGA

Elena Sofia TORTONI
Aglaia FRECCERO
Nicole VIGLIANISI
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Team
BZK
EVD
BZK
BZK
BOR
EVD
BOR
BZK
BOR
BOR
ITT
ALFA
CEL
AGO
VFT
VFT

ISU
CZE
GER
CZE
CZE
ITA
GER
ITA
CZE
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
SLO
ITA
ITA
ITA

FP
76
71
47
18
16
13

CDR

14
15
23
13
13
19
19
21
22
24
27
32
32

2-2-1
1-1-6
3-3-2
5-6-3
7-4-4
4-14-5
6-7
8-5
10-9
9-10
13-8
11-11
12-12
14-13
15-17
15-17

time

1:20.262
1:19.939
1:20.303
1:23.546
1:22.548
1:21.285
1:25.365
1:22.949
1:26.222
1:26.503
2:35.875
1:29.175
1:32.638
2:31.641
0.000

0.000



Heats 777 m NOVICES MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Race 124, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 126, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC 1:18.926 Q 1 155 Surendra VILLA SES 1:19.176 Q
2 74 Jack BURROWS GBR 1:19.560 Q 2 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR 1:20.571 Q
3 25 Martino PERETTI BOR 1:27.470 3 180 Andrea PIETROBON ucP 1:24.216

4 4  Alberto RAVA AGO 1:32.694 4 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNGCBOR 1:32.406

5 3 Luca FRANCATO AEV 1:33.757 ns 181 Carlo GATTI VFT no start

Race 125, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS AT 1:19.461 Q

2 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV 1:20.262 Q

3 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 1:27.654

4 51 Filip JERAM CEL 1:29.997

Final 777 m NOVICES MEN

Race 133, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 134, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 180 Andrea PIETROBON ucpP 1:23.763 1 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC 1:16.591 34

2 25 Martino PERETTI BOR 1:23.890 2 155 Surendra VILLA SES 1:16.838 21

3 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 1:24.640 3 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR 1:17.510 13

4 51 Filip JERAM CEL 1:27.103 4 74 Jack BURROWS GBR 1:17.696 8

5 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNOBOR 1:27.326 5 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV 1:17.718 5

6 4  Alberto RAVA AGO 1:35.428 p 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS LaT penalty
Heats 500 meter NOVICES MEN

Race 211, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 213, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC 50.063 Q 1 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV 49.868 Q
2 25 Martino PERETTI BOR 54.501 Q 2 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 55.085 Q
3 4  Alberto RAVA AGO 58.893 3 74 Jack BURROWS GBR 1:01.236

Race 212, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 214, Group 1 (4 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS AT 49.847 Q 1 155 Surendra VILLA SES 48.751 Q
2 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR 50.310 Q 2 180 Andrea PIETROBON ucP 53.749 Q
3 3 Luca FRANCATO AEV 55.075 3 51 Filip JERAM CEL 59.382

4 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNOBOR 57.303

Semi Final 500 meter NOVICES MEN

Race 217, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 218, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS AT 48.139 Q 1 155 Surendra VILLA SES 48.582 Q
2 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC 48.373 Q 2 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR 51.766 Q
3 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV 48.422 3 180 Andrea PIETROBON ucpP 52.604

4 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 55.582 4 25 Martino PERETTI BOR 54.241
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Final 500 meter NOVICES MEN

Race 221, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts
1 2  Damiano GIULIANI AEV 49.171
2 180 Andrea PIETROBON ucP 53.025
3 25 Martino PERETTI BOR 53.148
4 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 53.621

Super Final 1000 meter NOVICES MEN

Race 222, Group 1 (1 of 1)

>> Fin Nr  Name

1

2
3
4

155 Surendra VILLA

166 Shaoang LIU

75 Ben MCFARLANE
129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS

Abr
SES
SPSC
GBR
LAT

Time
47.194
47.453
50.522
58.515

Pnts
34
21
13

Race 224, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts
1 155 Surendra VILLA SES 1:40.845 34
2 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV 1:41.866 21
3 129 Roberts ZVEJNIEKS LAT 1:42.133 13
4 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR 1:43.551 8
5 74 Jack BURROWS GBR 1:44.683 5
6 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC 1:48.278 3
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 777 m NOVICES MEN

Rank

Final

o WN =

Final

10
11
12

Heats
13
14

# Name

166
155
75
74
2
129

180
25
26
51
27

181

Shaoang LIU
Surendra VILLA

Ben MCFARLANE
Jack BURROWS
Damiano GIULIANI
Roberts ZVEJNIEKS

Andrea PIETROBON
Martino PERETTI

Pietro MARINELLI

Filip JERAM

Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO
Alberto RAVA

Luca FRANCATO
Carlo GATTI

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/11.01.20

Team

SPSC
SES
GBR
GBR
AEV
LAT

UGP
BOR
BOR
CEL

BOR
AGO

AEV
VFT

ISU

HUN
ITA
GBR
GBR
ITA
LAT

ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

Fin

TAaAas»,ON =

OO WN =

NS

1-1
2-1

4-2
5-2

1-3

3-3
4-4
5-4
6-4

NS

Time

1:16.591
1:16.838
1:17.510
1:17.696
1:17.718
1:19.461

1:23.763
1:23.890
1:24.640
1:27.103
1:27.326
1:32.694

1:33.757
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter NOVICES MEN

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 155 Surendra VILLA SES ITA 1
2 166 Shaoang LIU SPSC HUN 2
3 75 Ben MCFARLANE GBR GBR 3
4 129 Roberts ZVEJINIEKS LAT LAT 4
Final
5 2 Damiano GIULIANI AEV ITA 1
6 180 Andrea PIETROBON UGP ITA 2
7 25 Martino PERETTI BOR ITA 3
8 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR ITA 4
Heats
9 3 Luca FRANCATO AEV ITA 3
10 4 Alberto RAVA AGO ITA 3
11 51 Filip JERAM CEL SLO 3
12 74 Jack BURROWS GBR GBR 3
13 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR ITA 4

Preliminaries
15 181 Carlo GATTI VFT ITA 98
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1-1-1
2-2-1
3-2-2
4-11

1-3-1
2-3-2
3-4-2
4-4-2

AW WWW

Time

47.194
47.453
50.310
48.139

48.422
52.604
53.148
53.621

55.075
58.893
59.382
1:01.236
57.303

98-98-98-98-980.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification NOVICES MEN

Rank #
1 155
2 166
3 75
4 2
5 129
6 74
7 180
8 25
9 26
10 51
11 3
12 4
13 27
14 181

Name

Surendra VILLA
Shaoang LIU

Ben MCFARLANE
Damiano GIULIANI
Roberts ZVEJNIEKS
Jack BURROWS
Andrea PIETROBON
Martino PERETTI
Pietro MARINELLI
Filip JERAM

Luca FRANCATO
Alberto RAVA
Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO
Carlo GATTI
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Team
SES
SPSC
GBR
AEV
LAT
GBR
UGP
BOR
BOR
CEL
AEV
AGO
BOR
VFT

ISU
ITA
HUN
GBR
ITA
LAT
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

FP
89
58
34
26
21
13

CDR

10
12
13
21
13
15
17
21
22
22
24
29

2-1-1
1-2-6
3-3-4
5-5-2
6-4-3
4-12-5
7-6
8-7
9-8
10-11
13-9
12-10
11-13
14-15

time

1:16.838
1:16.591
1:17.510
1:17.718
1:19.461
1:17.696
1:23.763
1:23.890
1:24.640
1:27.103
1:33.757
1:32.694
1:27.326
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1000 meter JUN C LADIES

Race 44, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Race 46, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
11 Martina ANZELINI AEV 1:48.739 Q 1 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA 1:46.447 Q
2 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 1:48.872 Q 2 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 1:47.913 Q
3 23 llenia RINI BOR 1:51.673 3 45 Tereza KOLESARIKOV/szK 1:47.966
Race 45, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 47, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 1:42.021 Q 1 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 2:06.379 Q
2 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 1:44.281 Q 2 21 Valentina ANZI BOR 2:06.545 Q
3 22 Monia DE GASPERI BOR 1:46.335 3 132 Susanna SALZANI MSC 2:13.272

ns 12 Karina BYRSKA AZS no start
Semi Final 1000 meter JUN C LADIES
Race 58, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 59, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA 1:41.287 Q 1121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 1.54.644 Q
2 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 1:42.627 Q 2 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 1:55.721 Q
3 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 1:43.868 3 21 Valentina ANZI BOR 1:55.849
4 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 2:14.093 4 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 1:57.667
Final 1000 meter JUN C LADIES
Race 66, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 67, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 21 Valentina ANZI BOR 1:42.553 17 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 1:51.099 34
2 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 1:43.862 2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI TA 1:52.182 21
3 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 1:44.252 3 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 1:52.771 13
p 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS penalty 4 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 1:53.460 8
Heats 500 meter JUN C LADIES
Race 114, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 116, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 49,137 Q 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 51.214 Q
2 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 49.687 Q 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 51.429 Q
3 23 llenia RINI BOR 52.933 132 Susanna SALZANI MSC 58.585

ns 12 Karina BYRSKA AZS no start
Race 115, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 117, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 46.990 Q 1 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA 48.100 Q
2 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 50.610 Q 2 21 Valentina ANZI| BOR 49.241 Q
3 22 Monia DE GASPERI BOR 51.480 3 45 Tereza KOLESARIKOV/Bzk 50.170
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Semi Final 500 meter JUN C LADIES

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Race 127, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 128, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 46.797 Q 1 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA 47.831 Q
2 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 50.537 Q 2 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 47.905 Q
3 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 50.690 3 21 Valentina ANZI BOR 48.870

4 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 50.789 4 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 51.012

Final 500 meter JUN C LADIES

Race 135, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 136, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 21 Valentina ANZI| BOR 49.056 1 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 46.449 34

2 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT 49.154 2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI i1ta 47.603 21

3 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD 49.961 3 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 47.955 13

4 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 51.759 4 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 49.432 8
Super Final 1500 m SF JUN C LADIES

Race 225, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>

17 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA 2:39.207 34

2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI 1A 2:39.420 21

3 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV 2:40.718 13

4 73 Danielle KHAN GBR 2:43.996 8

5 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS 2:45197 5
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN C LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 121  Asia ANTONIOLI ITA ITA 1
2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA ITA 2
3 73 Danielle KHAN GBR GBR 3
4 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA 4
Final
5 21 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA 1
6 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT LAT 2
7 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD GER 3
8 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS POL P
Heats
9 22 Monia DE GASPERI BOR ITA 3
10 45 Tereza KOLESARIKOVA BzZK CZE 3
11 23 llenia RINI BOR ITA 3
12 132 Susanna SALZANI MSC ITA 3
13 12 Karina BYRSKA AZS POL NS
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1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-21

1-3-2
2-4-2
3-3-2
P-4-2

Z W www

Time

1:42.021
1:41.287
1:52.771
1:42.627

1:42.553
1:43.862
1:43.868
1:48.872

1:46.335
1:47.966
1:51.673
2:13.272
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN C LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 121 Asia ANTONIOLI ITA ITA 1
2 122 Nicole MARTINELLI ITA ITA 2
3 73 Danielle KHAN GBR GBR 3
4 11 Oliwia GAWLICA AZS POL 4
Final
5 21 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA 1
6 128 Marta PASKEVICA LAT LAT 2
7 64 Elisabeth WITT EVD GER 3
8 1 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA 4
Heats
9 45 Tereza KOLESARIKOVA BZK CZE 3
10 22 Monia DE GASPERI BOR ITA 3
11 23 llenia RINI BOR ITA 3
12 132 Susanna SALZANI MSC ITA 3
13 12 Karina BYRSKA AZS POL NS
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1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-3-2
2-3-2
3-4-2
4-4-1

Z W www

Time

46.449
47.603
47.905
49.432

48.870
49.154
49.961
50.789

50.170
51.480
52.933
58.585
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification JUN C LADIES

Rank

O~NOoOOORr WN -

- o
- O

12
13

#
121
122

73

1

11
21
128
64
22
45
23
132
12

Name

Asia ANTONIOLI
Nicole MARTINELLI
Danielle KHAN
Martina ANZELINI
Oliwia GAWLICA
Valentina ANZI
Marta PASKEVICA
Elisabeth WITT
Monia DE GASPERI
Tereza KOLESARIKOVA
llenia RINI

Susanna SALZANI
Karina BYRSKA
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Team
ITA
ITA
GBR
AEV
AZS
BOR
LAT
EVD
BOR
BzZK
BOR
MSC
AZS

ISU
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
POL
ITA
LAT
GER
ITA
CZE
ITA
ITA
POL

FP
102
63
34
21
13

CDR

10
15
17
10
12
14
19
19
22
24
26

1-1-1
2-2-2
3-3-4
4-8-3
8-4-5

6-6
7-7
9-10
10-9
11-11
12-12
13-13

time

1:42.021
1:41.287
1:52.771
1:42.627
1:48.872
1:42.553
1:43.862
1:43.868
1:46.335
1:47.966
1:51.673
2:13.272
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1000 meter JUN C MEN

Race 48, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 50, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 159 Felix SPIEGL sLI 1:44.140 Q 1 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC 1:41.527 Q
2 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 1:50.370 Q 2 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 1:41.803 Q
3 97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV IcE 2:17.000 3 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 1:48.124 q
4 20 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 1:56.765
Race 49, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 1:41.016 Q
2 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCIETR 1:41.846 Q
3 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDVsLI 1:42.041 q
Semi Final 1000 meter JUN C MEN
Race 60, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 61, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
17 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 1:38.829 Q 1 159 Felix SPIEGL SLI 1:40.960 Q
2 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCIETR 1:40.406 Q 2 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 1:42.181 Q
3 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDVsLI 1:47.079 A 3 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 1:45.726
p 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC penalty 4 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 1:48.190
Final 1000 meter JUN C MEN
Race 68, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 69, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
17 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 1:46.493 1 159 Felix SPIEGL sLI 1:38.792 34
2 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 1:47.988 2 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 1:38.882 21
3 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 1:39.036 13
4 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUD'sLI 1:42.346 8
5 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCETR 2:28.100 5
Heats 500 meter JUN C MEN
Race 118, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 120, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 46.910 Q 17 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC 46.181 Q
2 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDVsL| 48.995 Q 2 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 46.314 Q
3 20 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 59.120 3 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCIETR 47.242 q
p 97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV IcE penalty
Race 119, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 159 Felix SPIEGL SLI 47.337 Q
2 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 51.009 Q
3 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 51.997 q
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Semi Final 500 meter JUN C MEN

Race 129, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 130, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 159 Felix SPIEGL sLI 45.602 Q 1 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC 45.822 Q
2 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 45.912 Q 2 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 46.159 Q
3 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCIETR 49.470 3 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDVsLI 47.132

4 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 51.904 4 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 52.598

Final 500 meter JUN C MEN

Race 137, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 138, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDVsLI 47.460 1 159 Felix SPIEGL SLI 45.574 34

2 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCIeTR 47.538 2 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 45.814 21

3 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR 50.748 3 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR 45912 13

4 55 Oliver GIESE ETR 52.003 p 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC penalty

Super Final 1500 m SF JUN C MEN

Race 226, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr ~ Name Abr

1 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR
160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUD'sLI
159 Felix SPIEGL s
54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCETR
18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR

o A W N
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Time
2:33.313
2:39.883
2:41.237
2:54.793
2:59.707

Pnts
34
21
13

8
5

>>



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN C MEN

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 159 Felix SPIEGL SLI GER 1 1-1-1
2 17 Marco GIORDANO BOR ITA 2 2-2-1
3 18 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 3 3-1-2
4 160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG SLI GER 4 4-90-3
5 54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH ETR GER 5 5-2-2
Final
6 19 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1 1-3-2
7 55 Oliver GIESE ETR GER 2 2-4-3
Semi Final
8 100 Alex VARNYU' SPSC HUN P P-1
Heats
9 97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV ICE BUL 3 3
10 20 Michele CLEMENTI BOR ITA 4 4
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Time

1:38.792
1:38.882
1:38.829
1:42.041
1:40.406

1:45.726
1:47.988

1:41.527

2:17.000
1:56.765



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN C MEN

Rank #
Final
1 159
2 18
3 17
4 100
Final
5 160
6 54
7 19
8 55
Heats
9 20
1 97

Name

Felix SPIEGL
Mattia ANTONIOLI
Marco GIORDANO
Alex VARNYU'

Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG
Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH
Nicola MARTINELLI

Oliver GIESE

Michele CLEMENTI
Daniel ZASTRUGOV
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Team

SLI
BOR
BOR
SPSC

SLI

ETR
BOR
ETR

BOR
ICE

ISU

GER
ITA
ITA
HUN

GER
GER
ITA

GER

ITA
BUL

Fin

A WON = T WN =

T »

1-1-1
2-2-1
3-2-2
P-1-1

1-3-2
2-3-3
3-4-2
4-4-3

Time

45.574
45.814
45.912
45.822

47.132
47.242
50.748
51.997

59.120
0.000



Overall Classification JUN C MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Rank # Name
159 Felix SPIEGL
17 Marco GIORDANO
18 Mattia ANTONIOLI
160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG
54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH
100 Alex VARNYU'
19 Nicola MARTINELLI
55 Oliver GIESE
20 Michele CLEMENTI
0 97 Daniel ZASTRUGOV

= O oo NOOD~WN-=
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Team
SLI
BOR
BOR
SLI
ETR
SPSC
BOR
ETR
BOR
ICE

ISU
GER
ITA
ITA
GER
GER
HUN
ITA
GER
ITA
BUL

FP
81
68
39
29
13

CDR

10
11
15
12
13
15
19
20

1-1-3
2-3-1
3-2-5
4-5-2
5-6-4

6-7
7-8
10-9
9-11

time

1:38.792
1:38.882
1:38.829
1:42.041
1:40.406
1:41.527
1:45.726
1:47.988
1:56.765
2:17.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter JUN B LADIES

Race 11, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 13, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
17 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 2:39.942 Q 1 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 2:41.001 Q
2 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 2:42.280 Q 2 186 Catherine ALEXANDER YDs 2:41.295 Q
3 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 2:42.579 3 178 Manon VAN HOEVEN svu 2:44.286
4 61 Julia BLOCK EVD 2:42.910 4 119 Federica TOMBOLATO 1A 2:46.729

5 96 Stefani ZDRAVKOVA [cE 2:48.352
Race 12, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 2:47.213 Q
2 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 2:47.726 Q
3 153 Lilia DUIUSTROVA SCIS 2:49.647
4 170 Kimberly DEWISPELAEISTKG 2:55.214
5 50 Ines RAKOVNIK CEL 3:16.891
Final 1500 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 27, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 28, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 2:41.219 1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 2:53.107 34
2 61 Julia BLOCK EVD 2:41.309 2 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 2:53.672 21
3 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA scCIS 2:41.593 3 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 2:55.542 13
4 119 Federica TOMBOLATO ITA 2:50.629 4 186 Catherine ALEXANDERyDs 2:56.139 8
5 170 Kimberly DEWISPELAEIsTKG 2:51.484 5 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 3:02.128 5
p 178 Manon VAN HOEVEN svu penalty 6 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 3:05.038 3
Heats 500 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 53, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 186 Catherine ALEXANDER YDs 49.336 Q 1 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 48.800 Q
2 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 49.406 Q 2 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 49.426 Q
3 96 Stefani ZDRAVKOVA IcE 50.961 3 170 Kimberly DEWISPELAEISTKG 51.687
4 178 Manon VAN HOEVEN swu 1:15.030
Race 52, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 54, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 46.553 Q 1 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 48.904 Q
2 153 Lilia DUJUSTROVA scIs 49.225 Q 2 119 Federica TOMBOLATO 1A 49.054 Q
3 61 Julia BLOCK EVD 50.015 3 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 49.384

4 50 Ines RAKOVNIK CEL 1:03.009
Semi Final 500 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 62, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 63, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 46.510 Q 1 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 48.271 Q
2 186 Catherine ALEXANDER YDs 47.825 Q 2 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 48.509 Q
3 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 47.901 3 119 Federica TOMBOLATO 1A 48.708
4 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 48.941 4 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA ScCIS 48.814
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Final 500 meter JUN B LADIES

Race 70, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Race 71, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 49.315 1 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 47.411 34
2 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA SCIS 49.409 2 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 47.424 21
3 119 Federica TOMBOLATO 1A 49.800 3 186 Catherine ALEXANDERyDs 47.603 13
4 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 49.834 4 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 1:18.832 8
Heats 1000 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 159, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 161, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 1:41.539 Q 1 186 Catherine ALEXANDER YDs 1:45.692 Q
2 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA SCIS 2:01.458 Q 2 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 1:46.833 Q
p 61 Julia BLOCK EVD penalty 3 178 Manon VAN HOEVEN svu 1:49.539

4 96 Stefani ZDRAVKOVA IcE 2:25.612
Race 160, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 162, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 1:49.122 Q 1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 1:39.412 Q
2 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 1:49.331 Q 2 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 1:42.664 Q
3 119 Federica TOMBOLATO ItA 1:49.465 3 170 Kimberly DEWISPELAEISTKG 1:45.228
4 50 Ines RAKOVNIK CEL 2:01.135
Semi Final 1000 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 179, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 180, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 1:42.245 Q 1 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 1:44.403 Q
2 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 1:43.124 Q 2 186 Catherine ALEXANDER vps 1:44.537 Q
3 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 1:43.812 3 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA 1:45.790
4 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 1:44.139 4 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA scls 1:46.014
Final 1000 meter JUN B LADIES
Race 191, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 192, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA scis 1:41.193 1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA 1A 1:38.093 34
2 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA SCIS 1:41.269 2 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU 1:39.594 21
3 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR 1:49.943 3 186 Catherine ALEXANDERYDsS 1:39.672 13
p 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA penalty 4 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA 2:08.920 8

Super Final 1500 m SF JUN B LADIES

Race 227, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr
117 Arianna VALCEPINA iTA
118 Ylenia TOTA ITA

130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU
186 Catherine ALEXANDERYDs
120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA

16 Corinne CARNINI BOR

O G A W NN
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Time
2:37.792
2:37.800
2:38.925
2:39.035
2:46.110
2:47.686

Pnts
34
21
13

8
5
3



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter JUN B LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final
1 117 Arianna VALCEPINA ITA ITA 1 1-1 2:47.213
2 118 Ylenia TOTA ITA ITA 2 2-1 2:39.942
3 130 Agne SEREIKAITE LTU LTU 3 3-1 2:41.001
4 186 Catherine ALEXANDER YDS BEL 4 4-2 2:41.295
5 120 llaria SAVORETTO ITA ITA 5 5-2 2:42.280
6 16 Corinne CARNINI BOR ITA 6 6-2 2:47.726
Final
7 152 Rumiana DIMITROVA SCIS BUL 1 1-3 2:41.219
8 61 Julia BLOCK EVD GER 2 2-4 2:41.309
9 153 Lilia DJUSTROVA SCIS BUL 3 3-3 2:41.593
10 119 Federica TOMBOLATO ITA ITA 4 4-4 2:46.729
11 170 Kimberly DEWISPELAERE STKG BEL 5 5-4 2:51.484
12 178 Manon VAN HOEVEN SvuU NED P P-3 2:44.286
Heats
13 96 Stefani ZDRAVKOVA ICE BUL 5 2:48.352
14 50 Ines RAKOVNIK CEL SLO 5 5 3:16.891
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Distance Classification 500 meter JUN B LADIES

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Rank

Final

A ODN -

#

118
130
186
17

152
153
119
120

16
61
96
170
50
178

Name

Ylenia TOTA

Agne SEREIKAITE
Catherine ALEXANDER
Arianna VALCEPINA

Rumiana DIMITROVA
Lilia DJUSTROVA
Federica TOMBOLATO
llaria SAVORETTO

Corinne CARNINI

Julia BLOCK

Stefani ZDRAVKOVA
Kimberly DEWISPELAERE
Ines RAKOVNIK

Manon VAN HOEVEN
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Team

ITA
LTU
YDS
ITA

SCIS
SCIS
ITA
ITA

BOR
EVD
ICE
STKG
CEL
Svu

ISU

ITA
LTU
BEL
ITA

BUL
BUL
ITA
ITA

ITA
GER
BUL
BEL
SLO
NED

Fin

A WON = A ODN -

A B WOOWLWW

AR WOOWLWW

Time

47.411
47.424
47.603
46.510

48.941
48.814
48.708
47.901

49.384
50.015
50.961
51.687
1:03.009
1:15.030



Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN B LADIES

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Rank

Final

A ODN -

15

#

17
130
186
118

152
153

16
120

170
119
178
50
96
61

Name

Arianna VALCEPINA
Agne SEREIKAITE
Catherine ALEXANDER
Ylenia TOTA

Rumiana DIMITROVA
Lilia DJUSTROVA
Corinne CARNINI
llaria SAVORETTO

Kimberly DEWISPELAERE
Federica TOMBOLATO
Manon VAN HOEVEN

Ines RAKOVNIK

Stefani ZDRAVKOVA

Julia BLOCK
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Team

ITA
LTU
YDS
ITA

SCIS
SCIS
BOR
ITA

STKG
ITA
SVuU
CEL
ICE
EVD

ISU

ITA
LTU
BEL
ITA

BUL
BUL
ITA
ITA

BEL
ITA
NED
SLO
BUL
GER

Fin

T WwN = AN =

TAE D WwWww

1-1-1
2-2-1
3-2-1
4-11

1-4-2
2-4-2
3-3-2
P-3-2

TE DWW

Time

1:38.093
1:39.594
1:39.672
1:41.539

1:41.193
1:41.269
1:43.812
1:45.790

1:45.228
1:49.465
1:49.539
2:01.135
2:25.612
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification JUN B LADIES

Rank

O~NOOBA WN -~

#
17
118
130
186
120

16
152
153
119
170
61
178
96
50

Name

Arianna VALCEPINA
Ylenia TOTA

Agne SEREIKAITE
Catherine ALEXANDER
llaria SAVORETTO
Corinne CARNINI
Rumiana DIMITROVA
Lilia DUJUSTROVA
Federica TOMBOLATO
Kimberly DEWISPELAERE
Julia BLOCK

Manon VAN HOEVEN
Stefani ZDRAVKOVA
Ines RAKOVNIK
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Team
ITA
ITA
LTU
YDS
ITA
BOR
SCIS
SCIS
ITA
STKG
EVD
SVuU
ICE
CEL

ISU
ITA
ITA
LTU
BEL
ITA
ITA
BUL
BUL
ITA
BEL
GER
NED
BUL
SLO

FP
110
84
68
42
10

CDR

10
14
26
28
17
21
27
32
33
37
37
39

1-4-1-1
2-1-4-2
3-2-2-3
4-3-3-4
5-8-8-5
6-9-7-6
7-5-5
9-6-6
10-7-10
11-12-9
8-10-15
12-14-11
13-11-13
14-13-12

time

2:47.213
2:39.942
2:41.001
2:41.295
2:42.280
2:47.726
2:41.219
2:41.593
2:46.729
2:51.484
2:41.309
2:44.286
2:48.352
3:16.891



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 14, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 16, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 2:31.362 Q 1 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 2:34.156 Q
2 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 2:31.396 Q 2 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 2:34.504 Q
3 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI iTa 2:31.745 3 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 2:34.822

4 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 2:37.012 4 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 2:34.948

5 88 Oliver KNUPFER EVD 2:41.841 5 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 2:39.751

6 184 Gerry LUYTEN YDS 3:18.129 6 185 Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS 2:49.193

Race 15, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 2:35.759 Q

2 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 2:36.109 Q

3 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 2:36.550

4 158 Anush GHORBANI St 2:41.959

5 169 Davy BALCAEN STKG 3:02.085

6 15 Eugenio SECCHI BOR 3:15.309

Final 1500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 29, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 30, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 2:43.810 1 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 2:29.313 34

2 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI iTa 2:43.864 2 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 2:30.043 21

3 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 2:46.964 3 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 2:30.874 13

4 158 Anush GHORBANI St 2:49.034 4 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 2:31.132 8

5 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 3:09.190 5 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 2:35.860 5

p 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA penalty yc 72 Triston ADAMS GBR yellow card
Heats 500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 39, Group 1 (1 of 5) Race 42, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 45.274 Q 1 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 45.429 Q
2 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 45.278 Q 2 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 45.702 Q
3 15 Eugenio SECCHI BOR 48.648 3 158 Anush GHORBANI SLI 47177

4 185 Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS 50.331

Race 40, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 43, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 45.543 Q 1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 43.941 Q
2 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 46.510 Q 2 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 44128 Q
3 184 Gerry LUYTEN YDS 48.130 3 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI TA 46.259 q
4 88 Oliver KNUPFER EVD 1:00.384 4 169 Davy BALCAEN STKG 48.238

Race 41, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 43.822 Q

2 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS (1A 46.597 Q

3 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 46.631 q
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Quarter Finals 500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 55, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 57, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 44 522 Q 1 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 44.608 Q
2 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 44.621 Q 2 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI TA 46.139 Q
3 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 46.340 3 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 46.250 q
4 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 46.361 4 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 1:11.155

Race 56, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 43.521 Q

2 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 43.523 Q

3 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 44.492 q

4 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 45.310

Semi Final 500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 64, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 65, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 44777 Q 1 141 Itzhak DE LAAT NED 43.562 Q
2 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 44.898 Q 2 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 43.882 Q
3 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 44972 3 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI TA 46.837

4 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 46.647 4 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 1:06.070

Final 500 meter JUN B MEN

Race 72, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 73, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 44.623 1 141 Itzhak DE LAAT NED 43.725 34

2 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 44.690 2 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 43.847 21

3 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI 1A 46.773 3 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 1:01.673 13

4 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 46.969 p 112 Andrea CASSINELLI ta penalty
Heats 1000 meter JUN B MEN

Race 143, Group 1 (1 of 5) Race 145, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 0.000 Q 1 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 1:36.375 Q
2 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 0.000 Q 2 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 1:36.478 Q
3 158 Anush GHORBANI SLI 0.000 A 3 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 1:37.096 q
4 185 Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS 0.000

Race 144, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 146, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 1:37.702 Q 1 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 1:34.070 Q
2 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI 1A 1:37.870 Q 2 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 1:34.169 Q
3 169 Davy BALCAEN STKG 1:39.094 3 88 Oliver KNUPFER EVD 1:38.181

4 15 Eugenio SECCHI BOR 1:39.430 4 184 Gerry LUYTEN YDS 1:41.060
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Race 147, Group 1 (5 of 5)

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1141 ltizhak DE LAAT NED 1:33.819 Q
2 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 1:35.356 Q
3 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 1:35.905 q
Quarter Finals 1000 meter JUN B MEN
Race 163, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 165, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 1:34.310 Q 1 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 1:47.675 Q
2 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 1:34.638 Q 2 112 Andrea CASSINELLI TA 1:47.805 Q
3 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 1:35.434 q 3 115 Massimo GURINI ITA 1:49.985
4 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI 1A 1:36.416 4 158 Anush GHORBANI SL 1:52.141
5 72 Triston ADAMS GBR 2:12.370
Race 164, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT 1:31.787 Q
2 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 1:32.065 Q
3 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 1:32.823 q
4 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD 1:35.555
Semi Final 1000 meter JUN B MEN
Race 181, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 182, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 1:35.604 Q 1 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED 1:36.601 Q
2 112 Andrea CASSINELLI 1A 1:35.730 Q 2 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 1:37.284 Q
3 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 1:35.813 3 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 1:41.511
4 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 1:38.180 p 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT penalty
Final 1000 meter JUN B MEN
Race 193, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 194, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA 1:45.335 1 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER 1:34.382 34
2 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS 1A 1:45.650 2 112 Andrea CASSINELLI itA 1:34.745 21
3 142 Mark PRINSEN NED 2:01.445 3 71 Billy SIMMS GBR 1:35.334 13
p 141 Itzhak DE LAAT NED penalty

Super Final 1500 m SF JUN B MEN

Race 228, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name

141 Itzhak DE LAAT

142 Mark PRINSEN

112 Andrea CASSINELLI
127 Roberto PUKITIS

71 Billy SIMMS

A A W N

Abr
NED
NED
ITA
LAT
GBR

yc 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER
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Time
2:27.913
2:28.681
2:28.905
2:31.621
3:02.077

yellow card

Pnts
34
21
13



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter JUN B MEN

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final
1 141 ltzhak DE LAAT NED NED 1 1-1 2:29.313
2 127 Roberto PUKITIS LAT LAT 2 2-2 2:30.043
3 142 Mark PRINSEN NED NED 3 3-2 2:30.874
4 87 Christoph SCHUBERT GER GER 4 41 2:31.132
5 71 Billy SIMMS GBR GBR 5 5-2 2:34.504
Final
6 112 Andrea CASSINELLI ITA ITA 1 1-3 2:36.550
7 113 Tomas GIACOMELLI ITA ITA 2 2-3 2:31.745
8 115 Massimo GURINI ITA ITA 3 3-4 2:37.012
9 158 Anush GHORBANI SLI GER 4 4-4 2:41.959
10 116 Pietro DE LORENZIS ITA ITA 5 5-3 2:34.822
11 114 Francesco BRUZZO ITA ITA P P-4 2:34.948
Heats
12 59 Dominik ELSTNER EVD GER 5 5 2:39.751
13 88 Oliver KNUPFER EVD GER 5 5 2:41.841
14 169 Davy BALCAEN STKG BEL 5 5 3:02.085
15 185 Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS BEL 6 6 2:49.193
16 15 Eugenio SECCHI BOR ITA 6 6 3:15.309
17 184 Gerry LUYTEN YDS BEL 6 6 3:18.129
Final
72 Triston ADAMS GBR GBR 96 96-1 2:35.759
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN B MEN

Rank

Quarter Finals

9

10
11
12

Heats
13
14
15
16
17
18

#

142
112

72
127
113

59

116

71
114
115

158
184
15
169
185
88

Name

Itzhak DE LAAT
Christoph SCHUBERT
Mark PRINSEN
Andrea CASSINELLI

Triston ADAMS
Roberto PUKITIS
Tomas GIACOMELLI
Dominik ELSTNER

Pietro DE LORENZIS
Billy SIMMS
Francesco BRUZZO
Massimo GURINI

Anush GHORBANI
Gerry LUYTEN
Eugenio SECCHI
Davy BALCAEN
Pieterjan SCHOLS
Oliver KNUPFER
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Team

NED
GER
NED
ITA

GBR
LAT
ITA
EVD

ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA

SLI
YDS
BOR
STKG
YDS
EVD

ISU

NED
GER
NED
ITA

GBR
LAT
ITA
GER

ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA

GER
BEL
ITA
BEL
BEL
GER

Fin

A WON = T WN =

L S

AR DOOO®

1-1-2-1
2-2-1-1
3-1-2-1
P-2-3-1

1-4-1-2
2-3-1-1
3-3-2-3
4-4-3-3

3-2
4-2
4-2

AR DMOO®

Time

43.523
43.847
44.621
44.492

43.521
44.608
46.139
46.250

46.340
45.278
45.310
46.361

47177
48.130
48.648
48.238
50.331
1:00.384



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN B MEN

Rank

Final

A ODN -

Final
5
6
7

#

87
112
71
141

114
116
142

Semi Final

8

Quarter Finals

9

10
11
12
13

Heats
14
15
16
17
18

127

115
113
59
158
72

88
169
15
184
185

Name

Christoph SCHUBERT
Andrea CASSINELLI
Billy SIMMS

Itzhak DE LAAT

Francesco BRUZZO
Pietro DE LORENZIS
Mark PRINSEN

Roberto PUKITIS

Massimo GURINI
Tomas GIACOMELLI
Dominik ELSTNER
Anush GHORBANI
Triston ADAMS

Oliver KNUPFER
Davy BALCAEN
Eugenio SECCHI
Gerry LUYTEN
Pieterjan SCHOLS
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Team

GER
ITA

GBR
NED

ITA
ITA
NED

LAT

ITA
ITA
EVD
SLI
GBR

EVD
STKG
BOR
YDS
YDS

ISU

GER
ITA

GBR
NED

ITA
ITA
NED

LAT

ITA
ITA
GER
GER
GBR

GER
BEL
ITA

BEL
BEL

Fin

as~r bbb

A bA DM O®

1-1-1-2
2-2-2-1
3-2-2-2
P-1-1-1

1-4-3-2
2-3-3-2
3-3-2-1

3-3
4-2
4-3
4-90

A A PAO®

Time

1:34.310
1:34.070
1:34.169
1:33.819

1:32.823
1:35.434
1:32.065

1:31.787

1:37.096
1:36.416
1:35.555
1:52.141
1:36.375

1:38.181
1:39.094
1:39.430
1:41.060
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification JUN B MEN

Rank #
141
87
142
112
127
71
113
116
9 114
10 115
11 59
12 158
13 72
14 88
15 169
16 15
17 184
18 185

O~NOoOOORr WN -

Name

ltzhak DE LAAT
Christoph SCHUBERT
Mark PRINSEN
Andrea CASSINELLI
Roberto PUKITIS
Billy SIMMS

Tomas GIACOMELLI
Pietro DE LORENZIS
Francesco BRUZZO
Massimo GURINI
Dominik ELSTNER
Anush GHORBANI
Triston ADAMS
Oliver KNUPFER
Davy BALCAEN
Eugenio SECCHI
Gerry LUYTEN
Pieterjan SCHOLS
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Team
NED
GER
NED
ITA
LAT
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
EVD
SLI
GBR
EVD
STKG
BOR
YDS
YDS

ISU FP
NED 102
GER 63
NED 47
ITA 34
LAT 29
GBR 23
ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

GER

GER

GBR

GER

BEL

ITA

BEL

BEL

CDR

14
15
15
20
23
24
25
27
29
31
34
37
45
45
47
48
50

1-1-4-1
4-2-1-7
3-3-7-2
6-4-2-3
2-6-8-4
5-10-3-5
7-7-10
10-9-6
11-11-5
8-12-9
12-8-11
9-13-12
19-5-13
13-18-14
14-16-15
16-15-16
17-14-17
15-17-18

time

2:29.313
2:31.132
2:30.874
2:36.550
2:30.043
2:34.504
2:31.745
2:34.822
2:34.948
2:37.012
2:39.751
2:41.959
2:35.759
2:41.841
3:02.085
3:15.309
3:18.129
2:49.193



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter JUN A LADIES

Race 17, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 18, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 2:51.584 Q 1 108 Martina VALCEPINA  iTA 2:38.363 Q
2 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 2:52.324 Q 2 110 Francesca COMPAGNOITA 2:38.606 Q
3 53 Monika HELLER ECK 2:54.246 q 3 140 Lois KLOOR NED 2:38.695 q
4 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA  Bzk 2:57.539 4 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 2:38.772
5 150 Anna TWAROWSKA PoL 3:00.054 5 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU 2:42.993
p 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED penalty 6 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 2:47.818
Final 1500 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 31, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 32, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 2:42.592 17 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 2:41.419 34
2 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU 2:45.121 2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 2:41.503 21
3 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 2:46.466 3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 2:41.672 13
4 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA  Bzk 2:46.513 4 140 Lois KLOOR NED 2:43.817 8
p 150 Anna TWAROWSKA poL penalty 5 53 Monika HELLER ECK 2:43.964 5

p 110 Francesca COMPAGNCTA penalty
Heats 500 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 85, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 87, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 47.886 Q 1 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 46.315 Q
2 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 48.743 Q 2 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED 47.150 Q
3 110 Francesca COMPAGNOITA 48.843 q 3 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 49.389 q
4 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA  Bzk 49.592 4 53 Monika HELLER ECK 50.270
Race 86, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
7 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 47.376 Q
2 140 Lois KLOOR NED 48.629 Q
3 150 Anna TWAROWSKA pPoL 49.655
4 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU 49.732
Semi Final 500 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 98, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 99, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 46.598 Q 1 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 47.226 Q
2 110 Francesca COMPAGNOITA 48.327 Q 2 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED 47.353 Q
3 140 Lois KLOOR NED 49.007 3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 47 .425
4 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 49.084 4 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 48.938
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Final 500 meter JUN A LADIES

Race 106, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Race 107, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 48.265 1 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 46.202 34
2 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 48.666 2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 46.334 21
3 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 48.707 3 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED 46.579 13
4 140 Lois KLOOR NED 48.827 4 110 Francesca COMPAGNC(TA 49.724 8
Heats 1000 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 166, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 168, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 1:44.784 Q 1 110 Francesca COMPAGNOITA 1:42.946 Q
2 140 Lois KLOOR NED 1:45.524 Q 2 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 1:43.039 Q
3 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA  Bzk 1:48.070 3 150 Anna TWAROWSKA  PoL 1:46.396 q
ns 53 Monika HELLER ECK no start 4 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD 1:46.552
Race 167, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 1:39.122 Q
2 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 1:40.531 Q
3 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU 1:42.712 q
p 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED penalty
Semi Final 1000 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 183, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 184, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 1:38.660 Q 1108 Martina VALCEPINA  ITA 1:41.103 Q
2 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 1:38.725 Q 2 110 Francesca COMPAGNOITA 1:41.434 Q
3 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 1:39.884 p 140 Lois KLOOR NED penalty
4 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU 1:43.068 p 150 Anna TWAROWSKA poL penalty
Final 1000 meter JUN A LADIES
Race 195, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 196, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS 1:43.176 1 108 Martina VALCEPINA 1A 1:40.932 34
2 177 Liduina VERBEEK Svu 1:43.828 2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 1:41.040 21

3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 1:41.114 13

4 110 Francesca COMPAGNC(TA 1:41.419 8

Super Final 1500 m SF JUN A LADIES

Race 229, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time
17 108 Martina VALCEPINA |TA 2:37.325
2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA 2:37.608
3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC 2:38.345
4 140 Lois KLOOR NED 2:39.469
5 110 Francesca COMPAGNCTA 2:39.833
6 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN  NeD 2:40.346
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Pnts  >>
34
21
13
8
5
3



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter JUN A LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 108 Martina VALCEPINA ITA ITA 1 1-1 2:38.363
2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA ITA 2 2-1 2:41.503
3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC HUN 3 3-2 2:41.672
4 140 Lois KLOOR NED NED 4 4-3 2:38.695
5 53 Monika HELLER ECK GER 5 5-3 2:43.964
6 110 Francesca COMPAGNONI ITA ITA P P-2 2:38.606

Final
7 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS POL 1 1-4 2:38.772
8 177 Liduina VERBEEK SvuU NED 2 2-5 2:42.993
9 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD GER 3 3-6 2:46.466
10 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA BzZK CZE 4 4-4 2:46.513
11 150 Anna TWAROWSKA POL POL P P-5 3:00.054

Heats

13 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED NED P P 0.000
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN A LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 108 Martina VALCEPINA ITA ITA 1
2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA ITA 2
3 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED NED 3
4 110 Francesca COMPAGNONI ITA ITA 4
Final
5 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC HUN 1
6 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD GER 2
7 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS POL 3
8 140 Lois KLOOR NED NED 4
Heats
9 150 Anna TWAROWSKA POL POL 3
10 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA BzZK CZE 4
11 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVU NED 4
12 53 Monika HELLER ECK GER 4
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L S

Time

46.202
46.334
46.579
48.327

47.425
48.666
48.707
48.629

49.655
49.592
49.732
50.270



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN A LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 108 Martina VALCEPINA ITA ITA 1
2 109 Elena VIVIANI ITA ITA 2
3 165 Patricia TOTH SPSC HUN 3
4 110 Francesca COMPAGNONI ITA ITA 4
Final
5 10 Marta WOJCIK AZS POL 1
6 177 Liduina VERBEEK SVuU NED 2
Semi Final
7 140 Lois KLOOR NED NED P
8 150 Anna TWAROWSKA POL POL P
Heats
9 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA BZK CZE 3
10 58 Maria SCHULZE EVD GER 4
1 53 Monika HELLER ECK GER NS
13 139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN NED NED P
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1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-2
4-21

1-3-2
2-4-3

P-2
P-3

Time

1:40.932
1:38.660
1:38.725
1:41.419

1:39.884
1:42.712

1:45.524
1:46.396

1:48.070
1:46.552
0.000
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification JUN A LADIES

Rank # Name

108 Martina VALCEPINA
109 Elena VIVIANI

165 Patricia TOTH

110 Francesca COMPAGNONI
140 Lois KLOOR

139 Lara VAN RUIJVEN
53 Monika HELLER
10 Marta WOJCIK

177 Liduina VERBEEK
10 58 Maria SCHULZE
11 150 Anna TWAROWSKA
12 44 Nikola KUBELKOVA

O~NOOBA WN -~

©
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Team
ITA
ITA
SPSC
ITA
NED
NED
ECK
AZS
SVuU
EVD
POL
BZK

ISU
ITA
ITA
HUN
ITA
NED
NED
GER
POL
NED
GER
POL
CZE

FP
136
84
39
21
16
16

CDR

4 1-1-1-1
8 2-2-2-2
14 3-5-3-3
19 6-4-4-5
23 4-8-7-4
35 13-3-13-6
28 5-12-11
19 7-7-5
25 8-11-6
25 9-6-10
28 11-9-8
29 10-10-9

time

2:38.363
2:41.503
2:41.672
2:38.606
2:38.695
0.000

2:43.964
2:38.772
2:42.993
2:46.466
3:00.054
2:46.513



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Race 4, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 2:36.914 Q 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 2:27.606 Q
2 106 Francesco PALLA ITA 2:38.174 Q 2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 2:27.718 Q
3 131 Federico SALZANI MSC 2:38.622 q 3 107 Matteo MARTINI ITA 2:28.466 q
4 157 Kevin FALKNER SLI 2:39.320 4 175 Matus SUROVEC SVK 2:28.469

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 5, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 2:42.750 Q 1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 2:34.678 Q
2 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL 2:42.941 Q 2 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 2:35.062 Q
3 138 Adwin SNELLINK NED 2:42.959 q 3 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 2:36.024 q
3 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 2:42.959 4 14 Marco ANZI BOR 2:43.202

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 2:24.910 Q

2 85 Peter ANDERL GER 2:25.300 Q

3 105 Gabriele DELLA VALENTA 2:25.693 q

4 123 Aldo CASTO ITT 2:33.020

Semi Final 1500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 19, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 21, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 2:31.817 Q 1 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 2:27.364 Q
2 138 Adwin SNELLINK NED 2:32.962 Q 2 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 2:27.408 Q
3 106 Francesco PALLA ITA 2:35.776 3 85 Peter ANDERL GER 2:28.728

4 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 3:13.874 4 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 2:30.061

p 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL penalty 5 105 Gabriele DELLA VALENITA 2:35.845

Race 20, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 2:26.244 Q

2 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 2:26.363 Q

3 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 2:26.457

4 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 2:28.910

5 107 Matteo MARTINI ITA 2:30.870

6 131 Federico SALZANI MSC 2:36.048

Final 1500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 33, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 34, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsSTKG 2:18.755 1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 2:29.386 34

2 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 2:19.118 2 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 2:29.772 21

3 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 2:19.490 3 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 2:30.942 13

4 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 2:22.490 4 138 Adwin SNELLINK NED 2:33.675 8

5 85 Peter ANDERL GER 2:23.180 p 137 Christiaan BOKKERININED penalty

p 106 Francesco PALLA ITA penalty p 43 Ales GORECKI BZK penalty
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 74, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Race 77, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 43.194 Q 1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 44,140 Q
2 107 Matteo MARTINI ITA 44727 Q 2 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL 44198 Q
3 175 Matis SUROVEC SVK 45.692 3 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 44.470 q
4 138 Adwin SNELLINK NED 1:01.315 4 131 Federico SALZANI MSC 46.507

Race 75, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 78, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 45.085 Q 1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 44171 Q
2 105 Gabriele DELLA VALEN/TA 45.164 Q 2 14 Marco ANZI BOR 47.737 Q
2 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 45.164 Q 3 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 1:04.096 A
4 123 Aldo CASTO ITT 1:25.911 p 85 Peter ANDERL GER penalty

Race 76, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 44.869 Q

2 157 Kevin FALKNER sLI 46.804 Q

3 106 Francesco PALLA ITA 55.419

4 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI PoL 1:19.016

Quarter Finals 500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 88, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 90, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 44.079 Q 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 43.031 Q
2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 44.405 Q 2 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL 43.237 Q
3 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 45.233 3 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 43.287 q
4 157 Kevin FALKNER SLI 46.132 4 105 Gabriele DELLA VALENITA 45.078

5 14 Marco ANZI BOR 46.598 5 175 Matus SUROVEC SVK 46.247

Race 89, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 44.613 Q

2 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 44.706 Q

3 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 44.849 q

4 107 Matteo MARTINI ITA 1:12.416

Semi Final 500 meter JUN A MEN

Race 100, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 101, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 43.920 Q 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 43.341 Q
2 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 44.089 Q 2 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 45.212 Q
3 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL 44.316 p 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL penalty

4 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 44.428 p 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK penalty
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Final 500 meter JUN A MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Race 108, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Race 109, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL 44.363 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEIsTKG 43.384 34
2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 46.494 2 164 Bence BERES SPSC 43.615 21

3 137 Christiaan BOKKERININED 43.726 13

4 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 44.446 8
Heats 1000 meter JUN A MEN
Race 148, Group 1 (1 of 5) Race 151, Group 1 (4 of 5)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 1:37.079 Q 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 1:37.078 Q
2 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 1:37.279 Q 2 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 1:37.533 Q
3 157 Kevin FALKNER SLI 1:37.837 3 107 Matteo MARTINI ITA 1:37.800
4 131 Federico SALZANI MSC 1:37.974 4 14 Marco ANZI BOR 1:41.394
Race 149, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 152, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 1:34.873 Q 1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 1:31.293 Q
2 105 Gabriele DELLA VALEN'ITA 1:36.315 Q 2 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 1:31.874 Q
3 85 Peter ANDERL GER 1:52.605 A 3 123 Aldo CASTO ITT 1:34.154 q
p 138 Adwin SNELLINK NED penalty p 149 Sebastian KLOSINSKI poL penalty
Race 150, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 1:32.743 Q
2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 1:32.965 Q
3 106 Francesco PALLA ITA 1:33.781 q
4 175 Matus SUROVEC SVK 1:34.327
Quarter Finals 1000 meter JUN A MEN
Race 169, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 171, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI pPoL 1:30.970 Q 1 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFsTKG 1:28.483 Q
2 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 1:31.190 Q 2 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 1:28.649 Q
3 70 Josh CHEETHAM GBR 1:31.350 3 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 1:28.927 q
4 105 Gabriele DELLA VALEN'TA 1:34.690 4 106 Francesco PALLA ITA 1:33.480
Race 170, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 1:29.420 Q
2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 1:29.574 Q
3 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 1:29.675 q
4 85 Peter ANDERL GER 1:30.349
5 123 Aldo CASTO T 1:32.676
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Semi Final 1000 meter JUN A MEN

Race 185, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 186, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 1:30.656 Q 1 164 Bence BERES SPSC 1:28.829 Q
2 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 1:43.519 Q 2 137 Christiaan BOKKERINK NED 1:28.941 Q
3 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 2:00.117 A 3 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 1:29.037
p 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEFRsTKG penalty p 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL penalty
Final 1000 meter JUN A MEN
Race 197, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 198, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 42 Milos APELTAUER BZK 0.000 1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINNED 1:29.716 34
2 164 Bence BERES sPsc 1:29.725 21
3 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 1:29.921 13
4 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 1:30.786 8
5 43 Ales GORECKI BZK 1:31.525 5
Super Final 1500 m SF JUN A MEN
Race 230, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 137 Christiaan BOKKERINKNED 2:18.919 34
2 147 Dawid RZEMIENIECKI poL 2:19.000 21
3 164 Bence BERES SPSC 2:19.182 13
4 167 Timothy DEWISPELAEIsTKG 2:19.190 8
5 148 Jakub BOROWSKI POL 2:21.358 5
6 176 Boris FRANKOVIC SVK 2:24917 3
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter JUN A MEN

Rank #

Final

164

147

148

138

137
43

o WN =

Final
7 167
8 70
9 42
10 176
11 85
12 106

Semi Final
13 105
14 107
15 131
16 149

Heats
17 175
18 123
19 157
20 14

Name

Bence BERES

Dawid RZEMIENIECKI
Jakub BOROWSKI
Adwin SNELLINK
Christiaan BOKKERINK
Ales GORECKI

Timothy DEWISPELAERE
Josh CHEETHAM

Milos APELTAUER

Boris FRANKOVIC

Peter ANDERL

Francesco PALLA

Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA
Matteo MARTINI

Federico SALZANI

Sebastian KLOSINSKI

Matus SUROVEC
Aldo CASTO
Kevin FALKNER
Marco ANZI
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Team ISU Fin
SPSC HUN 1
POL POL 2
POL POL 3
NED NED 4
NED NED P
BzZK CZE P
STKG BEL 1
GBR GBR 2
BZK CZE 3
SVK SVK 4
GER GER 5
ITA ITA P
ITA ITA 5
ITA ITA 5
MSC ITA 6
POL POL P
SVK SVK 4
ITT ITA 4
SLI GER 4
BOR ITA 4

1-1-1
2-2-1
3-2-1
4-2-3
P-1-1
P-1-2

1-4-1
2-4-3
3-3-2
4-4-3
5-3-2
P-3-2

BT S N

Time

2:29.386
2:26.363
2:24.910
2:32.962
2:26.244
2:27.364

2:18.755
2:19.118
2:19.490
2:22.490
2:23.180
2:35.776

2:25.693
2:28.466
2:36.048
2:42.941

2:28.469
2:33.020
2:39.320
2:43.202



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter JUN A MEN

Rank #
Final
1 167
2 164
3 137
4 176
Final
5 149
6 43
Semi Final
7 148
8 42

Quarter Finals
9 70
10 107
11 105
12 157
13 14
14 175

Heats
15 106
16 131
17 138
18 147
19 123
21 85

Name

Timothy DEWISPELAERE
Bence BERES

Christiaan BOKKERINK
Boris FRANKOVIC

Sebastian KLOSINSKI
Ales GORECKI

Jakub BOROWSKI
Milos APELTAUER

Josh CHEETHAM

Matteo MARTINI

Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA
Kevin FALKNER

Marco ANZI

Matius SUROVEC

Francesco PALLA
Federico SALZANI
Adwin SNELLINK
Dawid RZEMIENIECKI
Aldo CASTO

Peter ANDERL
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Team ISU Fin
STKG BEL 1
SPSC HUN 2
NED NED 3
SVK SVK 4
POL POL 1
BZK CZE 2
POL POL P
BZK CZE P
GBR GBR 3
ITA ITA 4
ITA ITA 4
SLI GER 4
BOR ITA 5
SVK SVK 5
ITA ITA 3
MSC ITA 4
NED NED 4
POL POL 4
ITT ITA 4
GER GER P

1-1-1-1
2-1-1-1
3-2-3-1
4-2-3-90

1-3-2-2
2-4-2-3

P-1-1
P-2-1

4-2

THE A AD®

Time

43.031
43.615
43.287
44.446

43.237
44.405

44.613
44.706

45.164
44.727
45.078
46.132
46.598
45.692

55.419

46.507
1:01.315
1:19.016
1:25.911
0.000



Distance Classification 1000 meter JUN A MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Rank

Final

A ODN -

5

Final
6

#

137
164
147
176

43

42

Semi Final

7
8

Quarter Finals

9

10
11
12
13

Heats
14
15
16
17
18
21
21

167
148

70
105
106

85
123

107
157
175
131

14
138
149

Name

Christiaan BOKKERINK
Bence BERES

Dawid RZEMIENIECKI
Boris FRANKOVIC
Ales GORECKI

Milos APELTAUER

Timothy DEWISPELAERE
Jakub BOROWSKI

Josh CHEETHAM

Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA
Francesco PALLA

Peter ANDERL

Aldo CASTO

Matteo MARTINI
Kevin FALKNER
Matus SUROVEC
Federico SALZANI
Marco ANZI

Adwin SNELLINK
Sebastian KLOSINSKI
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Team

NED
SPSC
POL
SVK
BzK

BZK

STKG
POL

GBR
ITA
ITA
GER
ITT

ITA

SLI

SVK
MSC
BOR
NED
POL

ISU

NED
HUN
POL
SVK
CZE

CZE

BEL
POL

GBR
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA

ITA
GER
SVK
ITA
ITA
NED
POL

Fin

a s WON -

T T

as~r bbb

TUAAED W

1-2-2-1
2-1-1-1
3-90-1-1
4-1-3-2
5-2-2-2

1-3-2-2

P-1-1
P-3-1

3-2
4-2
4-3
4-90

TUHAADW®

Time

1:28.941
1:28.829
1:29.921
1:29.675
1:29.574

1:28.649

1:28.483
1:28.927

1:31.350
1:34.690
1:33.480
1:30.349
1:32.676

1:37.800
1:37.837
1:34.327
1:37.974
1:41.394
0.000

0.000



Overall Classification JUN A MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Rank

O~NOoOOORr WN -

#
164
137
147
167
176
148
138

43
42
70
105
107
106
149
85
157
175
131
123
14

Name

Bence BERES
Christiaan BOKKERINK
Dawid RZEMIENIECKI
Timothy DEWISPELAERE
Boris FRANKOVIC
Jakub BOROWSKI
Adwin SNELLINK

Ales GORECKI

Milos APELTAUER
Josh CHEETHAM
Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA
Matteo MARTINI
Francesco PALLA
Sebastian KLOSINSKI
Peter ANDERL

Kevin FALKNER

Matius SUROVEC
Federico SALZANI
Aldo CASTO

Marco ANZI
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Team ISU FP
SPSC HUN 89
NED NED 81
POL POL 55
STKG BEL 42
SVK SVK 19
POL POL 18
NED NED 8
BZK CZE 5
BzK CZE
GBR GBR
ITA ITA
ITA ITA
ITA ITA
POL POL
GER GER
SLI GER
SVK SVK
MSC ITA
ITT ITA
BOR ITA

CDR

10
25
19
24
23
42
17
23
26
34
38
38
42
44
46
47
48
50
51

1-2-2-3
5-3-1-1
2-18-3-2
7-1-7-4
10-4-4-6
3-7-8-5
4-17-21
6-6-5
9-8-6
8-9-9
13-11-10
14-10-14
12-15-11
16-5-21
11-21-12
19-12-15
17-14-16
15-16-17
18-19-13
20-13-18

time

2:29.386
2:26.244
2:26.363
2:18.755
2:22.490
2:24.910
2:32.962
2:27.364
2:19.490
2:19.118
2:25.693
2:28.466
2:35.776
2:42.941
2:23.180
2:39.320
2:28.469
2:36.048
2:33.020
2:43.202



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter SENIOR LADIES

Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 23, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 2:37.042 Q 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 2:44.730 Q
2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIhce 2:37.125 Q 2 82 Christin PRIEBST GER 2:44.825 Q
3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 2:37.230 q 3 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 2:45.144 q
4 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC 2:37.316 4 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 2:45.249
5 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK Azs 2:45.612 5 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 2:45.541
6 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE 2:48.940
Final 1500 meter SENIOR LADIES
Race 35, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 2:47.175 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 2:32.205 34
2 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC 2:47.297 2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA Nlice 2:32.744 21
3 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK Azs 2:47.379 3 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 2:33.995 13
4 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE 2:50.877 4 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 2:35.660 8
p 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR penalty 5 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 2:39.840 5
p 82 Christin PRIEBST GER penalty
Heats 500 meter SENIOR LADIES
Race 91, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 93, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIhce 46.138 Q 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 46.067 Q
2 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 47.031 Q 2 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 46.654 Q
3 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC 48.715 3 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 47.594 q
4 82 Christin PRIEBST GER 50.735
Race 92, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 46.710 Q
2 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 46.792 Q
3 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK Azs 46.936 q
4 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE 50.462
Semi Final 500 meter SENIOR LADIES
Race 102, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 103, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIhce 46.278 Q 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 46.450 Q
2 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 46.551 Q 2 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 46.846 Q
3 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 46.684 3 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 47.571
4 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 46.963 4 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK Azs 48.132
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Final 500 meter SENIOR LADIES

Race 110, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Race 111, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 47.653 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 45492 34

2 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 47.712 2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA Nlice 45.565 21

3 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK azs 48.226 3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 46.042 13

p 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK penalty 4 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 47.282 8
Heats 1000 meter SENIOR LADIES

Race 172, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 174, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 1:37.704 Q 1 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 1:38.808 Q
2 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 1:37.902 Q 2 82 Christin PRIEBST GER 1:38.951 Q
3 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 1:38.109 q 3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 1:39.137 q
4 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC 1:38.754 4 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE 1:42.576

Race 173, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

17 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIkce 1:46.022 Q

2 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 1:46.743 Q

3 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK Azs 1:47.382

Semi Final 1000 meter SENIOR LADIES

Race 187, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 188, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 1:36.793 Q 1 91 Marina GEORGIEVA Nlhce 1:35.548 Q
2 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 1:37.199 Q 2 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 1:36.003 Q
3 82 Christin PRIEBST GER 1:37.622 3 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 1:36.547

4 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR 1:37.799 4 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 1:37.060

Final 1000 meter SENIOR LADIES

Race 199, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 200, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 82 Christin PRIEBST GER 1:36.689 1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP 1:37.921 34

2 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT 1:37.945 2 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA 1:38.003 21

3 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK 1:39.121 3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC 1:38.335 13

p 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR penalty 4 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIice 1:38.838 8

Super Final 3000 M SF SENIOR LADIES

Race 231, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr  Name Abr

1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP
91 Marina GEORGIEVA Nlice
161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC
69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR
103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA
126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT

O O A W N
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Time
5:11.639
5:11.803
5:12.563
5:13.146
5:14.855
5:36.372

Pnts >3
34
21
13
8
10
3



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter SENIOR LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP ITA 1 1-1 2:32.205
2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVAICE BUL 2 2-2 2:32.744
3 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA ITA 3 3-1 2:33.995
4 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC HUN 4 4-3 2:35.660
5 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT LAT 5 5-3 2:39.840
6 82 Christin PRIEBST GER GER P P-2 2:44.825

Final
7 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK SVK 1 1-5 2:45.541
8 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC GBR 2 2-4 2:37.316
9 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK AZS POL 3 3-5 2:45.612
10 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE BUL 4 4-6 2:48.940
11 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR GBR P P-4 2:45.249
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter SENIOR LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP ITA 1
2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVAICE BUL 2
3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC HUN 3
4 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR GBR 4
Final
5 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA ITA 1
6 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT LAT 2
7 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK AZS POL 3
8 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK SVK P
Heats
9 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC GBR 3
10 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE BUL 4
1" 82 Christin PRIEBST GER GER 4
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1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-4-2
2-3-2
3-4-3
P-3-3

~

Time

45.492
45.565
46.042
46.551

46.792
47.031
46.936
46.684

48.715
50.462
50.735



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter SENIOR LADIES

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP ITA 1
2 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA ITA 2
3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC HUN 3
4 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVA ICE BUL 4
Final
5 82 Christin PRIEBST GER GER 1
6 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT LAT 2
7 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK SVK 3
8 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR GBR P
Heats
9 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK AZS POL 3
10 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC GBR 4
1" 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE BUL 4
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1-1-1
2-2-1
3-2-3
4-11

1-3-2
2-4-3
3-3-2
P-4-2

~

Time

1:36.793
1:36.003
1:37.199
1:35.548

1:36.689
1:37.060
1:36.547
1:37.799

1:47.382
1:38.754
1:42.576



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification SENIOR LADIES

Rank # Name Team
1 104 Arianna FONTANA FGP
2 91 Marina GEORGIEVA NIKOLOVA ICE
3 161 Szandra LAJTOS SPSC
4 103 Cecilia MAFFEI GFA
5 69 Alex WHELBOURNE GBR
6 126 Evita KRIEVANE LAT
7 82 Christin PRIEBST GER
8 174 Tatiana BODOVA SVK
9 9 Magdalena SZWAJLIK AZS
10 144 Gemma COOPER NIRC
11 92 Daiana YANEVA ICE
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ISU
ITA
BUL
HUN
ITA
GBR
LAT
GER
SVK
POL
GBR
BUL

FP

136
71
47
44
16

CDR

10
13
15
27
23
22
22
25
27
31

1-1-1-1
2-2-4-2
4-3-3-3
3-5-2-5
11-4-8-4
5-6-6-6
6-11-5
7-8-7
9-7-9
8-9-10
10-10-11

time

2:32.205
2:32.744
2:35.660
2:33.995
2:45.249
2:39.840
2:44.825
2:45.541
2:45.612
2:37.316
2:48.940



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 1500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 6, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Race 9, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 2:27.078 Q 1 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 2:32.495 Q
2 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 2:27.282 Q 2 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 2:32.648 Q
3 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI poL 2:27.619 q 3 80 Florian FEICHTNER  GER 2:33.985 q
4 156 Jose CAVALLI SEV 2:32.692 4 143 Mark WORTH NIRC 2:54.866

5 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE 2:52.066 ns 171 Milos VIGAS SVK no start

Race 7, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 10, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED 2:27.684 Q 1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 2:27.367 Q
2 77 Hannes KROGER GER 2:27.805 Q 2 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 2:27.495 Q
3 173 Peter JELEN SVK 2:28.217 q 3 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 2:27.950 q
4 6  Gerard WILLIAMS ALD 2:31.987 4 79 Daniel ZETZSCHE GER 2:28.492

5 151 Anton KOVACHKI scCIs 2:38.807 5 41 Matej KRUPKA BZK 2:36.807

Race 8, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

17 136 Rudy KOEK NED 2:19.936 Q

2 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 2:22.968 Q

3 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 2:23.511 q

p 89 Assen YORDANOV ICE penalty

Semi Final 1500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 24, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 26, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
1 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI poL 2:24.331 Q 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 2:34.597 Q
2 136 Rudy KOEK NED 2:24.726 Q 2 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 2:34.763 Q
3 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 2:27.027 3 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 2:37.691

4 80 Florian FEICHTNER  GER 2:27.959 4 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 2:38.221

p 68 lan UPCOTT GBR penalty p 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED penalty

Race 25, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>

1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 2:29.543 Q

2 135 Bjorn POSTMA NED 2:29.819 Q

3 173 Peter JELEN SVK 2:30.176

4 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 2:31.237

5 77 Hannes KROGER GER 2:33.424

Final 1500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 37, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 38, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 2:26.531 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 2:30.795 34

2 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 2:27.013 2 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 2:31.195 21

3 173 Peter JELEN SVK 2:27.119 3 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 2:31.333 13

4 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BoOR 2:27.269 4 135 Bjorn POSTMA NED 2:32.849 8

5 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 2:27.757 p 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI poL penalty

6 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER 2:28.155 p 136 Rudy KOEK NED penalty
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Heats 500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 79, Group 1 (1 of 6)

Race 82, Group 1 (4 of 6)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 43.480 Q 1 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 43.483 Q
2 135 Bjoérn POSTMA NED 43.803 Q 2 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 43.549 Q
3 151 Anton KOVACHKI scIs 49.543 3 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 43.704 q
4 79 Daniel ZETZSCHE GER 1:07.371 4 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE 44.983

Race 80, Group 1 (2 of 6) Race 83, Group 1 (5 of 6)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI pPoL 44.151 Q 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 43.489 Q
2 173 Peter JELEN SVK 44.608 Q 2 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 44.433 Q
3 6  Gerard WILLIAMS ALD 45.901 q 3 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER 44.769 q
4 41 Matej KRUPKA BZK 46.337 ns 171 Milos VIGAS SVK no start

Race 81, Group 1 (3 of 6) Race 84, Group 1 (6 of 6)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 136 Rudy KOEK NED 43.785 Q 1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 43.642 Q
2 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 44.804 Q 2 77 Hannes KROGER GER 43.733 Q
3 156 José CAVALLI SEV 47.406 3 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 43.934 q
4 143 Mark WORTH NIRC 47.712 4 89 Assen YORDANOV ICE 44.323
Quarter Finals 500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 94, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 96, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 43.564 Q 1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 43.300 Q
2 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 43.627 Q 2 135 Bjorn POSTMA NED 43.386 Q
3 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI PoL 44.325 3 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 43.463

4 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER 44.985 4 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 44.929

Race 95, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 97, Group 1 (4 of 4)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 43.220 Q 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 0.000 Q
2 136 Rudy KOEK NED 43.790 Q 2 173 Peter JELEN SVK 0.000 Q
3 77 Hannes KROGER GER 44.540 3 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 0.000

4 6 Gerard WILLIAMS ALD 46.050 4 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 0.000

Semi Final 500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 104, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 105, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
17 136 Rudy KOEK NED 44.081 Q 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 43.380 Q
2 173 Peter JELEN SVK 44.878 Q 2 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED 44.657 Q
3 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 54.289 A 3 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 57.867

p 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED penalty 4 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 1:11.025
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Final 500 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 112, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Race 113, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 44.088 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 42.730 34
2 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 44,238 2 136 Rudy KOEK NED 43.659 21

3 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 43.891 13

4 135 Bjorn POSTMA NED 43.952 8

5 173 Peter JELEN SVK 44.251 5
Heats 1000 meter SENIOR MEN
Race 153, Group 1 (1 of 6) Race 156, Group 1 (4 of 6)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
7 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 1:30.225 Q 1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 1:32.209 Q
2 77 Hannes KROGER GER 1:30.551 Q 2 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BoR 1:32.341 Q
3 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 1:31.116 q 3 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 1:32.346 q

4 89 Assen YORDANOV ICE 1:32.918
Race 154, Group 1 (2 of 6) Race 157, Group 1 (5 of 6)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI pPoL 1:33.022 Q 1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 1:31.441 Q
2 173 Peter JELEN SVK 1:33.466 Q 2 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 1:31.482 Q
3 79 Daniel ZETZSCHE GER 1:33.743 3 156 José CAVALLI SEV 1:35.218
4 151 Anton KOVACHKI SCIS 1:40.901 4 143 Mark WORTH NIRC 1:45.921
Race 155, Group 1 (3 of 6) Race 158, Group 1 (6 of 6)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 1:31.231 Q 1 136 Rudy KOEK NED 1:30.835 Q
2 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED 1:31.345 Q 2 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 1:30.873 Q
3 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE 1:31.414 q 3 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER 1:33.360 q
4 6 Gerard WILLIAMS ALD 1:37.444 4 41 Matej KRUPKA BZK 1:34.499
Quarter Finals 1000 meter SENIOR MEN
Race 175, Group 1 (1 of 4) Race 177, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 1:33.291 Q 1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 1:31.618 Q
2 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 1:33.530 Q 2 77 Hannes KROGER GER 1:31.637 Q
3 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED 1:34.286 3 136 Rudy KOEK NED 1:31.690
4 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE 1:34.473 4 172 Andrej VALACH SVK 1:32.499
Race 176, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 178, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BoRrR 1:31.788 Q 17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 1:30.061 Q
2 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED 1:31.852 Q 2 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 1:30.133 Q
3 173 Peter JELEN SVK 1:31.969 3 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK 1:30.399
4 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER 1:34.658 4 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI poL 2:14.935
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Semi Final 1000 meter SENIOR MEN

19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Race 189, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 190, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr ~ Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >3
17 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 1:31.369 Q 1 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 1:26.932 Q
2 77 Hannes KROGER GER 1:32.096 Q 2 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 1:27.391 Q
3 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 1:32.201 3 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 1:27.723

4 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 1:33.720 4 135 Bjorn POSTMA NED 1:57.273

Final 1000 meter SENIOR MEN

Race 201, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 202, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >> Fin Nr  Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS 1:30.771 1 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF 1:29.134 34

2 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED 1:31.303 2 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT 1:29.652 21

3 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED 1:31.527 3 68 lan UPCOTT GBR 1:29.815 13

4 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR 1:32.792 4 77 Hannes KROGER GER 1:29.871 8

Super Final 3000 M SF SENIOR MEN

Race 232, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr ~ Name Abr

© N OO O A W N =

99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF
133 Jan Ebele VAN DER RENED
125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT
77 Hannes KROGER GER

136 Rudy KOEK NED
68 lan UPCOTT GBR
173 Peter JELEN SVK
135 Bjérn POSTMA NED

WinSport 5.0.0.29 /1A029108/14/11/2010/12.01.45

Time
4:53.005
4:53.267
4:53.891
4:54.498
4:54.957
4:58.762
5:09.030
5:10.967

Pnts
39
21
13

8

= N WO



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1500 meter SENIOR MEN

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF ITA 1
2 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT LAT 2
3 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER REE NED NED 3
4 135 Bjérn POSTMA NED NED 4
5 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI POL POL P
6 136 Rudy KOEK NED NED P
Final
7 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK CZE 1
8 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS POL 2
9 173 Peter JELEN SVK SVK 3
10 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR ITA 4
11 172 Andrej VALACH SVK SVK 5
12 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER GER 6
Semi Final
13 77 Hannes KROGER GER GER 5
14 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED NED P
15 68 lan UPCOTT GBR GBR P
Heats
16 79 Daniel ZETZSCHE GER GER 4
17 6 Gerard WILLIAMS ALD GBR 4
18 156 José CAVALLI SEV Sul 4
19 143 Mark WORTH NIRC GBR 4
20 41 Matej KRUPKA BZK CZE 5
21 151 Anton KOVACHKI SCIS BUL 5
22 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE BUL 5
23 171 Milos VIGAS SVK SVK NS
25 89 Assen YORDANOV ICE BUL P
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1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-2
4-2-1
P-1-3
P-2-1

1-4-3
2-3-3
3-3-3
4-4-2
5-3-2
6-4-3

TZzooo A BN

Time

2:27.078
2:27.367
2:27.495
2:27.684
2:24.331
2:19.936

2:23.511
2:27.013
2:27.119
2:27.269
2:22.968
2:27.959

2:27.805
2:32.495
2:27.282

2:28.492
2:31.987
2:32.692
2:54.866
2:36.807
2:38.807
2:52.066
0.000

0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 500 meter SENIOR MEN

Rank

Final

A ODN -

&,

Final
6
7

#

99
136
125
135
173

8
68

Semi Final

8

Quarter Finals

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Heats
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

133

146
77
134
101
40
172
80
6

156
151
89
90
41
143
79
171

Name

Nicola RODIGARI
Rudy KOEK
Jekabs SAULITIS
Bjorn POSTMA
Peter JELEN

Adam FILIPOWICZ
lan UPCOTT

Jan Ebele VAN DER REE

Wojciech KRASNICKI
Hannes KROGER
Jeroen SONNEVELD
Matteo COMPAGNONI
Jakub APELTAUER
Andrej VALACH
Florian FEICHTNER
Gerard WILLIAMS

José CAVALLI
Anton KOVACHKI
Assen YORDANOV
Victor DIMITROV
Matej KRUPKA
Mark WORTH
Daniel ZETZSCHE
Milos VIGAS
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Team

GSF
NED
LAT
NED
SVK

AZS
GBR

NED

POL
GER
NED
BOR
BZK
SVK
GER
ALD

SEV
SCIS
ICE
ICE
BZK
NIRC
GER
SVK

ISU

ITA

NED
LAT
NED
SVK

POL
GBR

NED

POL
GER
NED
ITA

CZE
SVK
GER
GBR

Sul

BUL
BUL
BUL
CZE
GBR
GER
SVK

Fin

a s WON -

N =

AR OWW®

ArAPADMDdMO®

1-1-1-1
2-1-2-1
3-90-1-1
4-2-2-2
5-2-2-2

1-4-1-1
2-3-1-2

P-2-1

3-2

Time

42.730
43.659
43.220
43.386
44.251

43.300
43.549

43.483

44151
43.733
44.433
43.463
44.804
43.934
44.769
45.901

47.406
49.543
44.323
44.983
46.337
47.712
1:07.371
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Distance Classification 1000 meter SENIOR MEN

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin
Final
1 99 Nicola RODIGARI GSF ITA 1
2 125 Jekabs SAULITIS LAT LAT 2
3 68 lan UPCOTT GBR GBR 3
4 77 Hannes KROGER GER GER 4
Final
5 8 Adam FILIPOWICZ AZS POL 1
6 135 Bjoérn POSTMA NED NED 2
7 134 Jeroen SONNEVELD NED NED 3
8 101 Matteo COMPAGNONI BOR ITA 4
Quarter Finals
9 40 Jakub APELTAUER BZK CZE 3
10 136 Rudy KOEK NED NED 3
11 133 Jan Ebele VAN DER REE NED NED 3
12 173 Peter JELEN SVK SVK 3
13 146 Wojciech KRASNICKI POL POL 4
14 172 Andrej VALACH SVK SVK 4
15 90 Victor DIMITROV ICE BUL 4
16 80 Florian FEICHTNER GER GER 4
Heats
17 79 Daniel ZETZSCHE GER GER 3
18 156 José CAVALLI SEV Sul 3
19 89 Assen YORDANOV ICE BUL 4
20 41 Matej KRUPKA BZK CZE 4
21 6 Gerard WILLIAMS ALD GBR 4
22 151 Anton KOVACHKI SCIS BUL 4
23 143 Mark WORTH NIRC GBR 4

Preliminaries
25 171 Milos VIGAS SVK SVK 98
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1-1-1-1
2-2-1-1
3-1-2-2
4-2-2-2

1-4-1-1
2-4-2-2
3-3-2-3
4-3-1-2

3-2

ArRABADMDMO®W

Time

1:29.134
1:27.391
1:26.932
1:29.871

1:30.771
1:31.303
1:30.133
1:27.723

1:30.399
1:30.835
1:31.482
1:31.969
1:33.022
1:31.116
1:31.414
1:33.360

1:33.743
1:35.218
1:32.918
1:34.499
1:37.444
1:40.901
1:45.921

98-98-98-98-980.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy

Bormio(SO)

11-14 November 2010

Overall Classification SENIOR MEN

Rank #

99
125
133
136
135

77

68
173
9 8
10 146
11 40
12 101
13 134
14 172
15 80
16 156

O~NOOBA WN -~

18 79
19 90
20 151
21 A4
22 89
23 143
24 171

Name

Nicola RODIGARI
Jekabs SAULITIS

Jan Ebele VAN DER REE

Rudy KOEK

Bjorn POSTMA
Hannes KROGER
lan UPCOTT

Peter JELEN

Adam FILIPOWICZ
Wojciech KRASNICKI
Jakub APELTAUER
Matteo COMPAGNONI
Jeroen SONNEVELD
Andrej VALACH
Florian FEICHTNER
José CAVALLI
Gerard WILLIAMS
Daniel ZETZSCHE
Victor DIMITROV
Anton KOVACHKI
Matej KRUPKA
Assen YORDANOV
Mark WORTH

Milos VIGAS
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Team
GSF
LAT
NED
NED
NED
GER
GBR
SVK
AZS
POL
BZK
BOR
NED
SVK
GER
SEV
ALD
GER
ICE
SCIS
BZK
ICE
NIRC
SVK

ISU
ITA
LAT
NED
NED
NED
GER
GBR
SVK
POL
POL
CZE
ITA
NED
SVK
GER
Sul
GBR
GER
BUL
BUL
CZE
BUL
GBR
SVK

FP
141
68
34
26
17
16
16

CDR

10
24
23
22
31
31
33
19
27
29
30
32
39
43
53
54
56
57
61
61
63
64
72

1-1-1-1
2-3-2-3
3-8-11-2
6-2-10-5
4-4-6-8
13-10-4-4
15-7-3-6
9-5-12-7
8-6-5
5-9-13
7-13-9
10-12-8
14-11-7
11-14-14
12-15-16
18-17-18
17-16-21
16-23-17
22-20-15
21-18-22
20-21-20
25-19-19
19-22-23
23-24-25

time

2:27.078
2:27.367
2:27.495
2:19.936
2:27.684
2:27.805
2:27.282
2:27.119
2:27.013
2:24.331
2:23.511
2:27.269
2:32.495
2:22.968
2:27.959
2:32.692
2:31.987
2:28.492
2:52.066
2:38.807
2:36.807
0.000

2:54.866
0.000



19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Final 2000 m Relay Relay Novices JUNC Lad

Race 233, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts
1 15 Italy ITA Red 3:06.339 34
21 Valentina ANZI
121 Asia ANTONIOLI
122 Nicole MARTINELLI

2 4 BZK Praha BZK Green 3:13.861 21
45 Tereza KOLESARIKOVA
46 Milada DOSLA
47 Michaela SEJPALOVA

3 5 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR Yellow 3:25.428 13
22 Monia DE GASPERI
23 llenia RINI
32 Sofia MARINELLI

4 8 EV Dresden EVD Bleu 3:27.100 8
64 Elisabeth WITT
66 Anna SEIDEL
67 Tina RIETZKE

Final 2000 m Relay Relay Novices JUNC Men

Race 234, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts
1 9 Germany GER Bleu 3:01.138 34

159 Felix SPIEGL
160 Leon KAUFMANN-LUDWIG

54 Moritz SCHLEGELMILCH
2 5 Bormio Ghiaccio BOR Green 3:07.399 21
17 Marco GIORDANO
18 Mattia ANTONIOLI
19 Nicola MARTINELLI
p 41 Bormio Ghiaccio 2 BOR2 Red penalty
27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO
26 Pietro MARINELLI
25 Martino PERETTI

Final 3000 m Relay Relay JUN BA Ladies

Race 235, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts

1 15 Italy ITA Green 4:25.961 34
109 Elena VIVIANI
108 Martina VALCEPINA
117 Arianna VALCEPINA
118 Ylenia TOTA

2 42 Italia 2 ITA2 Red 4:50.698 21
110 Francesca COMPAGNONI
16 Corinne CARNINI
119 Federica TOMBOLATO
120 llaria SAVORETTO
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19th Alta Valtellina Trophy
Bormio(SO)
11-14 November 2010

Final 3000 m Relay Relay JUN BA Men

Race 236, Group 1 (1 of 1)
] Nr

Fin Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 23 Netherlands NED Bleu 4:14.863 34
137 Christiaan BOKKERINK
138 Adwin SNELLINK
141 Itzhak DE LAAT
142 Mark PRINSEN
2 9 Germany GER Green 4:22.424 21
87 Christoph SCHUBERT
85 Peter ANDERL
157 Kevin FALKNER
59 Dominik ELSTNER
3 15 Italy ITA Yellow 4:29.878 13
112 Andrea CASSINELLI
107 Matteo MARTINI
105 Gabriele DELLA VALENTINA
106 Francesco PALLA
4 42 Italia 2 ITA2 Red 4:52.575 8
114 Francesco BRUZZO
113 Tomas GIACOMELLI
116 Pietro DE LORENZIS
115 Massimo GURINI
Final 5000 m Relay Relay SEN Men
Race 238, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Time Pnts >>
1 23 Netherlands NED Bleu 7:03.540 34
133 Jan Ebele VAN DER REE
134 Jeroen SONNEVELD
135 Bjorn POSTMA
136 Rudy KOEK
2 4 BZK Praha BZK Green 7:15.462 21
41 Matej KRUPKA
40 Jakub APELTAUER
42 Milos APELTAUER
43 Ales GORECKI
3 33 Slovak Republic SVK Red 7:19.552 13

173 Peter JELEN

172 Andrej VALACH
176 Boris FRANKOVIC
175 Matis SUROVEC
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